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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Generally headed in the right direction 22% 27% 17% 21% 27% 28% 26%  21% 18% 24% 20% 23% 24%
Off on the wrong track 66% 62% 70% 70% 52% 63% 57% 65% 2% 67% 68% 1% 61%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 10% 22% 9% 17% 14% 10% 9%  12% 6% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Generally headed in the right direction 22% 22% 39% 5% 42% 14% 9% 39% 24% 10% 33% 20% 15%
Off on the wrong track 66% 68% 46% 93% 41% 71% 88% 47% 62% 86% 54% 66% 76%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 2% 17% 15% 2% 15% 14% 3% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 24% 25% 23% 27% 10% 24% 18%  19%  26% 33% 24% 26% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 17% 8% 13% 11% 18% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 11% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 5%  10% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 46% 43% 49% 43% 54% 49% 47%  47% 45%  47%  48% 46% 51%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 2% 11% 5% 10% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (694) (800) (1,002) (171)  (188)  (174) (338) (650) (332) (575)  (442) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 24% 27% 4% 56% 4% 19% 53% 4% 16% 53% 19% 24% 29%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 2% 26% 5% 18% 22% 2% 18% 21% 10% 14% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 12% 12% 6% 16% 13% 18% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 46% 48% 87% 7% 79% 44% 12% 88% 46% 12% 48% 51% 39%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,297) (556) (499) (542) (549) (403) (428) (470) (475) (436)  (565)  (493)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 18% 5% 10% 9% 10% 15% 23% 9% 21% 17%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 23% 8% 14% 15% 18% 21%  22% 16% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 38% 36% 40% 35%  48% 37% 35% 40% 39% 38%  40% 38% 41%
Don’t know 16% 11% 21% 12% 25% 28% 29% 19% 13% 5% 21% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (694)  (797) (999) (171)  (188)  (173) (338) (647) (333) (574)  (442) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14%  19% 5%  31% 5% 10% 31% 3% 9% 33% 11%  18%  14%
Somewhat favorable 19%  22% 8%  39% 8% 17% 35% 4% 19% 37%  16%  18%  23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 7% 18% 12% 15% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 42% 74% 7% 61% 3% 12% 78% 35% 11% 42% 41% 32%
Don't know 16% 7% 6% 5% 13% 23% 11% 7% 19% 8%  16%  13% = 20%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,295) (554) (500) (541) (548) (402) (428) (468) (475) (435)  (564)  (492)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 4% 9%  13% 5% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 17% 24% 11% 17% 15% 20% 22%  25% 15% 26% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 13% 19%  22% 17% 19% 20%
Very unfavorable 21% 20% 22% 20% 26% 19% 15% 27% 21% 21% 23% 21% 19%
Don’t know 33% 25% 39% 29%  39% 46% 47% 37% 29%  20%  40% 24% 21%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100%  99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (692)  (795)  (999) (169)  (187)  (174) (336) (645) (332) (570)  (442) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8% 10% 4%  17% 5% 6% 14% 3% 6% 16% 7%  10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21%  25%  16%  36%  14% 16%  34% 10% 21%  34%  21%  18%  23%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 25% 14% 25% 15% 13% 25% 21% 13% 19% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 36% 11% 27% 24% 11% 39% 16% 13% 23% 23% 17%
Don't know 33%  22%  19%  21%  29%  39%  28% 24%  36%  24%  30%  31%  37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,291) (552)  (499) (539) (546) (402) (426) (467) (474) (432)  (563)  (492)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 17% 21% 12% 14% 16% 14% 20%  22%  16% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 27% 23% 22% 21%  24% 27%  28%  23% 26% 31%
Very unfavorable 37% 37% 36% 37% 38% 30% 32% 36% 39% 39% 37% 38% 39%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 10% 21% 27% 24% 21% 9% 5% 19% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (693) (799) (1,002) (170)  (189)  (174) (337) (648) (333) (574)  (440) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 3% 4% 10% 5% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 11% 29% 12% 15% 30% 8% 21% 26% 21% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 27% 29% 27% 30% 23% 23% 24% 31% 25% 27% 24% 25%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 52% 30% 45% 38% 27% 61% 27% 31% 31% 43% 35%
Don’t know 14% 6% 4% 5% 9% 20% 12% 4% 16% 8% 16% 12% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,295) (554) (500) (540) (549) (403) (427) (469) (475) (432)  (566)  (494)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 2% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 28% 22% 27% 23% 20% 19%  24% 25%  32% 21% 31% 29%
Very unfavorable 30% 31% 30% 33% 21% 22% 19% 30% 34% 36% 31% 34% 30%
Don’t know 24% 17% 30% 19% 30% 40% 41%  29% 17% 11%  28% 16% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (693) (797) (1,000) (169) (188) (174) (336) (649) (331) (574) (441) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 23% 18% 20% 14% 19% 14% 25% 16% 22% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 29% 36% 23% 32% 23% 20% 38% 22% 21% 25% 25% 25%
Very unfavorable 30% 34%  21%  43%  24%  32%  36% 31% 24%  40%  21%  30%  33%
Don't know 24% 13%  11%  13%  20% 29%  20% 13% 271% 17% 21% = 25% = 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,293) (555) (499) (542) (548) (400) (427) (469) (474) (433)  (564)  (493)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Tim Scott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 14% % 12% 11% 4% 7% 7%  10% 18% % 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 16% 19% 10% 12% 12%  13% 19% 24%  14% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 9% 13% 9% 15% 13%  15% 2% 11% 9% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 16% 27% 16% 12% 21% 18% 19% 19% 17% 17%
Don'’t know 42% 32% 51% 39% 44% 53% 55% 44% 41% 28% 51% 33% 33%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690) (801) (1,003) (169)  (187)  (174) (335) (648) (334) (574)  (441) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 1%  13% 6% 24% 6% 8% 19% 3% 6% 24% 9%  10%  12%
Somewhat favorable 17%  20% 8% 3% 7% 16% 30% 4% 19% 29% 17% = 18%  16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 21% 8% 18% 11% 9% 20% 14% 7% 14% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 35% 4% 29% 17% 6% 34% 17% 7% 18% 20% 15%
Don’t know 42% 32% 31% 29% 41% 48% 36% 38% 44% 33% 41% 40% 45%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,294) (555)  (499) (540) (548) (403) (427) (470) (474) (435)  (564)  (492)
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Vivek Ramaswamy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 10% % 10% 2% 8% 5% % 9%  12% 5% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 15% 21% 12% 15% 16% 15% 20%  24%  14% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 11% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 23% 22% 25% 23% 28% 21% 18% 23% 24%  28%  23% 24% 27%
Don’t know 3% 29% 45% 34% 45% 44% 49% 39% 37%  24%  46% 27% 26%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (695) (799) (1,003) (172) (187) (174) (337) (649) (334) (576) (440) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 8% 11% 4% 20% 3% 9% 14% 2% 8% 17% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 7% 40% 9% 14% 3% 4% 16% 38% 18% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 9% 14% 9% 14%
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 49% 5% 38% 23% 7% 51% 18% 8% 26% 27% 18%
Don’t know 37% 28% 28% 26% 38% 42% 31% 31% 42% 28% 34% 37% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,297) (555)  (500)  (541) (551) (402) (428) (471) (475) (434)  (567)  (493)
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2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Asa Hutchinson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12%  16% 9% 13% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 21% 12% 17% 14% 16% 11% 16% 19% 18% 13% 22% 18%
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 12% 13% 20% 17% 20% 17% 18% 20%
Don’t know 51% 44% 58% 50% 53% 57% 60% 51% 51% 43% 58% 46% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (693) (797) (1,002) (170)  (186)  (174) (338) (646) (332) (572)  (440) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 13% 18% 12% 9% 18% 9% 15% 16% 17% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 24% 18% 19% 14% 16% 22% 14% 18% 14% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 24% 17% 20% 18% 14% 25% 14% 17% 17% 19% 17%
Don’t know 51% 43% 37% 44% 45% 58% 49% 44% 53% 47% 49% 51% 53%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,293) (553) (499) (540) (550) (400) (427) (468) (475) (432)  (564)  (494)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2. Favorability of Public Figures — Francis Suarez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 1% 2% 8% 3% 7% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 5% 6% 5% 6% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 9% 5% 11% 10% 10% 8% 6% 7% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 16% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13%
Don’t know 69% 64% 75% 71% 60% 68% 63% 64% 74% 5% 71% 68% 67%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (690) (798) (997) (170) (188) (173) (339) (646) (330) (571) (441) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 2% 11% 10% 13% 5% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 11% 11% 15% 12% 10% 11% 13% 12%
Don’t know 69% 68% 65% 70% 65% 74% 69% 72% 64% 70% 61% 74% 72%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 09% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,293) (555) (498) (541) (546) (401) (427) (468) (474) (435)  (562)  (491)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2J. Favorability of Public Figures — Doug Burgum
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 7% 10% 7% 12% 12% 11% 7% 9% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 13% 10% 11% 8% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 13% 9% 12% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11%
Don'’t know 66% 61% 71% 67% 61% 65% 67% 63% 68% 65% 69% 62% 62%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  101% 100%  101%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (693) (795) (1,000) (169)  (188)  (174) (335) (646) (333) (574)  (439) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 7% 16% 9% 6% 14% 5% 10% 15% 12% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 14% 11% 15% 7% 11% 13% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 19% 8% 13% 14% 9% 16% 10% 10% 13% 11% 12%
Don’t know 66% 61% 59% 61% 62% 2% 63% 65% 65% 61% 60% 69% 67%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,291) (553)  (499) (540) (548) (400) (426) (469) (473) (432)  (565)  (491)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2K. Favorability of Public Figures — Will Hurd

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 1% 2% 7% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 7% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 11% 14% 11% 9% 15% 10% 12% 8% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 17% 14% 9% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 12%
Don’t know 67% 60% 74% 69% 58% 66% 69% 62% 71% 67% 70% 65% 60%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 102%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (692) (798) (997) (172) (188) (174) (338) (648) (330) (575) (442) (316)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 8% 11% 8% 4% 10% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 16% 8% 17% 9% 8% 15% 14% 8% 11% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 16% 9% 12% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10%
Don’t know 67%  63%  55%  70%  58%  74%  70%  62%  64% 70%  61%  68%  72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,293) (555) (500) (540) (548) (402) (427) (468) (475) (436)  (562)  (492)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2L. Favorability of Public Figures — Larry Elder
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 11% 4% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8%  11% 5% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 15% 13% 16% 12% 14% 14% 18% 12% 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 12% 23% 17% 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 16%
Don’t know 53% 44% 63% 53% 49% 57% 59% 54% 53% 48% 59% 49% 48%
Totals 101%  100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  101%  99%  99% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (694) (795) (999) (170)  (187)  (174) (337) (648) (330) (571)  (442) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8%  10% 3%  19% 3% 6% 14% 2% 4% 18% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 8% 30% 8% 12% 26% 5% 12% 28% 17% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 10% 6% 12% 11% 6% 10% 17% 5% 10% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 26% 6% 21% 15% 7% 26% 14% 7% 17% 15% 12%
Don't know 53%  48%  53%  39%  57%  55%  47%  58%  53%  43%  48%  54%  57%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,292) (552) (500) (539) (546) (404) (426) (467) (476) (435)  (564)  (490)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

2M. Favorability of Public Figures — Tucker Carlson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 21% 14% 21% 4% 10% 8% 11% 22% 28% 15% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 16% 9% 11% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 10% 12% 9% 11% 15% 9% 7% 9% 9% 14%
Very unfavorable 34% 33% 34% 32% 42% 33% 29% 36% 35% 35%  34% 34% 40%
Don’t know 24% 16% 32% 20% 32% 36% 37% 25% 21% 16%  30% 19% 14%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (691) (795) (998) (170) (187) (174) (333) (646) (333) (573) (436) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 22% 3% 45% 3% 15% 3% 2% 10% 42% 11% 19% 21%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 7% 26% 7% 14% 23% 5% 14% 24% 15% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 15% 9% 12% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 69% 6% 57% 32% 10% 74% 30% 10% 38% 35% 29%
Don’t know 24% 14% 12% 13% 23% 29% 20% 12% 31% 15% 24% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,289) (553) (495) (540) (546) (400) (426) (467) (472) (432) (563) (491)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 15% 28% 23% 13% 15% 17% 25% 17% 16% 20%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 27% 21% 30% 27% 30%  28% 22%  15%  24% 24% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 11% 18% 11% 19% 18% 8% 6% 13% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 42% 52% 14% 34% 27%  39% 52% 53%  43% 50% 38%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 1% 9% 5% 11% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (1,002) (172)  (189)  (173) (341) (649) (333) (575)  (443)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 17% 20% 40% 1% 41% 7% 3% 37% 15% 6% 23% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 43% 3% 41% 22% 6% 38% 29% 5% 34% 22% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 11% 4% 11% 18% 8% 15% 17% 8% 14% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 44% 46% 4% 92% 6% 46% 83% 8% 38% 82% 26% 44% 59%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 7% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (556) (502) (542) (550) (404) (429) (470) (476) (435)  (566)  (495)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 13% 32% 15% 11% 14% 16% 20% 16% 17% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 22% 18% 31% 30% 21%  27% 20% 13% 22% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 14% 14% 16% 10% 10% 13% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 41% 52% 13% 26% 26% 35% 50% 56%  39% 47% 41%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 6% 11% 15% 22% 9% 4% 2%  10% 3% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (697) (796) (1,001) (171)  (188)  (173) (340) (647) (333) (572)  (443)  (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 15% 17% 34% 1% 35% 8% 2% 35% 11% 5% 17% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 41% 4% 41% 17% 5% 36% 25% 6% 34% 19% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 15% 5% 12% 15% 9% 16% 20% 5% 14% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 6% 89% 5% 46% 80% 10% 33% 83% 25% 44% 56%
Don’t know 8% 3% 3% 1% 7% 14% 4% 3% 12% 1% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,297) (555) (501) (541) (549) (403) (428) (469) (476) (434)  (566)  (493)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

3C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 6% % 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 5%  12% 8% % 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 13% 19% 12% 13% 16% 10% 18% 22%  12% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 14% 13%  21% 16% 15% 17% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 29% 32% 28% 24% 23%  31% 35% 35% 29% 34% 38%
Don’t know 29% 18% 39% 24% 36% 44% 41% 34% 25% 16% 34% 23% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (696) (795) (1,001) (172)  (186)  (173) (340) (647) (331) (572)  (442) (317)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 13% 5% 2% 12% 2% 4% 14% 7% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 8% 34% 11% 13% 28% 4% 18% 30% 20% 14% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 14% 20% 13% 18% 19% 10% 20% 21% 16% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 55% 16% 44% 32% 17% 62% 25% 16% 29% 35% 30%
Don’t know 29% 20% 19% 16% 26% 35% 24% 22% 32% 20% 28% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,294) (553) (500) (540) (546) (405) (426) (467) (477) (435)  (564)  (492)
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3D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 2% 10% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 11% 13% 5% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 24% 21% 15% 16% 16% 25% 271% 24% 24% 19%
Very unfavorable 44% 45% 43% 46% 38% 35% 27%  48%  46% 51%  40% 49% 48%
Don'’t know 20% 15% 25% 16% 25% 33% 39% 24% 15% 6% 22% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (1,002) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (648) (333) (574)  (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 6% 16% 11% 7% 17% 5% 15% 15% 13% 10% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 18% 30% 15% 22% 29% 13% 25% 29% 23% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 44% 51% 62% 40% 54% 44% 32% 68% 35% 37% 40% 50% 41%
Don’t know 20% 11% 10% 10% 15% 26% 18% 12% 22% 13% 19% 19% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (555) (502) (541) (550) (405) (428) (470) (477) (434)  (567)  (495)
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3E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 9% 27% 11% 11% 6% 12% 20% 14% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 17% 23% 16% 15%  22% 19% 13% 16% 16% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 14% 10% 15% 12% 16% 14%  10% 13% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 29% 39% 9% 19% 16% 27% 38% 47% 2% 42% 32%
Don'’t know 25% 18% 32% 21% 30% 39% 46% 29% 19% 10% 30% 16% 21%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (695) (796) (1,000) (172) (187) (173) (341) (647) (330) (573) (442) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 12% 15% 29% 1% 28% 4% 3% 28% 10% 4% 16% 13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 31% 5% 30% 15% 6% 28% 21% 7% 24% 17% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 16% 10% 10% 17% 11% 13% 18% 10% 15% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 39% 8% 75% 6% 33% 62% 12%  21%  65% 19% 34% 42%
Don’t know 25% 14% 16% 9% 26% 30% 18% 20% 30% 15% 25% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,295) (556) (498) (542) (546) (403) (428) (467) (475) (435)  (563)  (493)
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August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 10% 23% 10% 12% 7% 11% 16% 12% 11% 13%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 8% 10% 18% 12% 12% 15% 11% 9%  10% 12% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 5% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 19% 24% 6% 16% 11% 18% 24% 28% 18% 24% 20%
Don’t know 48% 40% 56% 47% 48% 54% 57% 50% 46% 40% 55% 41% 41%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (694)  (796)  (998) (171)  (188)  (173) (341) (646) (330) (570)  (443) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 14% 29% 0% 27% 5% 2% 28% 9% 3% 13% 15% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 22% 3% 21% 10% 3% 20% 15% 3% 17% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 4% 46% 4% 21% 38% 5% 13% 42% 15% 22% 24%
Don’t know 48% 40% 36% 42% 42% 54% 47% 39% 51% 43% 46% 45% 53%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  99% 100%  98% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,293) (555) (497) (541) (548) (401) (428) (469) (473) (433)  (566)  (491)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 72% 73% 71% 74% 68% 74% 63% T70% 76% 76% 73% 1% 2%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 24% 23% 25% 22% 28% 23% 22% @ 22%  23% 25% 23%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,008) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 2% 75% 65% 86% 65% 71% 81% 64% 1% 83% 67% 73% 75%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 31% 13% 30% 22% 17% 30% 24% 16% 27% 23% 21%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (496)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 48% 49% 47% 51% 31% 56% 37%  40% 50% 64%  47% 50% 48%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 35% 33% 41% 29% 38% 36% 34% 27% 35% 34% 32%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 12% 18%  18%  13% 7%  14% 13% 16%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 2% 10% 3% 7% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 48% 54% 33% 80% 32% 43% 2% 31% 42% 75% 44% 47% 54%
Somewhat Important 34% 30% 43% 14% 47% 36% 17% 42% 40% 18% 39% 33% 30%
Not very Important 14% 13% 20% 5% 16% 15% 10% 22% 15% 5% 14% 15% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 42% 46% 40% 56% 52% 49% 4%  39%  46%  49% 44% 41%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 26% 26% 26% 33% 32% 30% 26% 19% 27% 23% 32%
Not very Important 16% 17% 16% 20% 13% % 9% 1% 18% 19% 15% 21% 15%
Unimportant 13% 14% 12% 14% 6% 8% 10% 8% 17%  15% 9% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698)  (801)  (1,006) (171)  (189)  (174) (341) (650) (334) (577)  (444) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 44% 43% 73% 11% 68% 40% 22% 80% 42% 20% 49% 45% 38%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 22% 26% 26% 32% 23% 16% 40% 21% 33% 24% 25%
Not very Important 16% 18% 3% 35% 4% 14% 32% 3% 11% 31% 13% 14% 21%
Unimportant 13% 14% 1% 28% 2% 15% 23% 1% 7% 27% 5% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (556) (503) (542) (551) (406) (430) (470) (478)  (436) (567) (496)
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4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 46% 40% 46% 34% 44% 33% 35% 43% 62%  43% 44% 38%
Somewhat Important 41% 37% 44% 40% 41% 38% 39%  46%  41%  35%  40% 42% 45%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 11% 16% 12% 20% 15%  12% 1%  11% 12% 15%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 43% 49% 41% 59% 36% 39% 56% 40% 35% 61% 42% 44% 44%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 45% 33% 49% 41% 31% 43% 46% 32% 43% 38% 41%
Not very Important 12% 9%  10% 6%  12% 13% 11% 13% 15% 6%  10%  13% = 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (496)
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4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 62% 60% 64% 60% 59% 38% 55% 68% 81% 63% 64% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 26% 26% 26% 32% 39% 31% 24% 18%  24% 26% 34%
Not very Important 9% % 10% 9% 10% 6% 16%  11% 7% 1%  10% 8% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 61% 66% 50% 85% 53% 54% 79% 43% 62% 84% 57% 60% 66%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 35% 13% 37% 28% 16% 38% 31% 13% 29% 30% 23%
Not very Important 9% 7% 13% 2% 9% 11% 4% 16% 7% 3% 12% 7% 6%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 61% 68% 61% 75% 69% 68%  69% 59%  63% 63% 63% 67%
Somewhat Important 27% 30% 24% 30% 16% 22% 24%  22%  30% 30% 28% 29% 24%
Not very Important 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 3% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 64% 64% 69% 59% 68% 65% 59% 74% 63% 60% 68% 61% 64%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 26% 32% 25% 25% 30% 19% 30% 31% 24% 30% 26%
Not very Important 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 61% 72% 65% 75% 70% 60% 71% 68% 68% 72% 65% 62%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 22% 29% 17% 25% 29%  22%  26% 28%  23% 28% 30%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698) (801)  (1,006) (171) (189) (174) (341) (650) (334) (576) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 67% 67% 79% 52% 77% 68% 55% 81% 71% 53% 71% 63% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 17% 38% 19% 25% 36% 14% 23% 39% 23% 30% 25%
Not very Important 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (556) (503) (542) (551) (406) (430) (470) (478) (435) (568) (496)
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4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 62% 60% 62% 56% 64% 47% 55% 66% 72%  60% 65% 55%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 33% 31% 29% 27% 38% 33% 21%  25%  29% 28% 37%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 7% 11% 6% 10% 10% 6% 3% 9% 7% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 61% 64% 46% 84% 46% 60% 7% 45% 59% 79% 55% 59% 67%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 42% 15% 43% 29% 19% 40% 34% 19% 34% 32% 25%
Not very Important 7% 5% 10% 1% 10% 6% 5% 13% 6% 2% 10% 7% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 41% 52% 45% 46% 54% 48%  47T%  45%  49% 51% 45% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 25% 23%  26% 28% 28% @ 24% 29% 31%
Not very Important 17% 21% 14% 18% 20% 14% 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 15% 16%
Unimportant 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% % 11% 8%  10% 6% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 47% 48% 61% 36% 57% 43% 40% 69% 40% 40% 47% 49% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 24% 30% 27% 25% 29% 20% 30% 28% 29% 25% 27%
Not very Important 17% 17% 11% 23% 11% 21% 21% 8% 20% 22% 18% 18% 16%
Unimportant 9% 8% 4% 11% 4% 12% 11% 3% 10% 10% 6% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 56% 61% 55% 76% 62% 58%  62% 56%  59%  64% 58% 51%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 28% 31% 15% 30% 29%  25% 30% 29% 26% 27% 31%
Not very Important 10% 13% % 12% 5% 6% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 13%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 59% 59% 77% 41% 73% 58% 43% 79% 59% 44% 63% 55% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 18% 36% 21% 28% 37% 16% 30% 36% 27% 31% 26%
Not very Important 10% 11% 4% 18% 5% 9% 16% 4% 10% 15% 8% 10% 11%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 60% 59% 58% 67% 59% 52%  60% 59% 67%  64% 59% 56%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 31% 31% 19% 29% 33%  29% 29%  25% @ 26% 29% 32%
Not very Important 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 59% 62% 71% 52% 68% 60% 49% 74% 61% 51% 61% 57% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 23% 34% 25% 28% 35% 20% 31% 32% 29% 30% 28%
Not very Important 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 11% 6% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 0% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (496)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 51% 55% 50% 61% 62% 41% 54% 57% 58% 5% 51% 49%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 29% 19% 25% 33% 28% 25% 23% 25% 30% 27%
Not very Important 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% % 16% 12%  12% 11% 12% 11% 18%
Unimportant 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 55% 59% 53% 60% 49% 50% 60% 48% 52% 55% 49% 55%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 24% 26% 25% 26% 31% 22% 33% 27% 28% 27% 27%
Not very Important 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 14% 15% 10%
Unimportant 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 62% 66% 63% 74% 69% 4% 59% 73% 75% 68% 64% 55%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 25% 30% 16% 23% 39% 28% 22%  23%  26% 28% 35%
Not very Important 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 11% 9% 4% 2% 4% 6% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 64% 66% 50% 85% 53% 61% 80% 43% 67% 83% 62% 62% 67%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 3% 13% 36% 27% 17% 41% 28% 15% 29% 28% 25%
Not very Important 6% 7% 11% 2% 9% 7% 2% 13% 4% 2% 8% 7% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 45% 52% 45% 66% 48% 46%  50%  46% 54%  55% 46% 37%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 35% 37% 25% 39% 3%  36% 3% 31% 35% 37% 41%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 14% 5% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 13% 16%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 49% 48% 54% 41% 52% 48% 46% 58% 45% 47% 50% 44% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 37% 33% 38% 34% 33% 34% 41% 31% 37% 35% 34%
Not very Important 11% 12% 8% 17% 8% 12% 13% 8% 10% 15% 11% 14% 8%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 9% 1% 6% 7% 1% 3% 7% 2% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (496)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 72% 74% 74% 71% 74% 57% 69% 81% 80% 76% 78% 63%
Somewhat Important 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 33% 25% 15% 18% 20% 18% 32%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 73% 76% 59% 93% 59% 71% 91% 56% 73% 91% 68% 72% 78%
Somewhat Important 22% 20% 34% 5% 34% 23% 7% 36% 24% 7% 27% 23% 16%
Not very Important 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (496)
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5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Jobs and the economy 13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 11% 21% 15% 11% %  12% 12% 13%
Immigration 7% 6% % 8% 1% 6% 2% 3% 8% 13% 6% 9% 4%
Climate change and the environment 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 15%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
National Security 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4%
Education 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% % 9% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Health care 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 7% 13% 11% 15%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5%  12% 4% 6% 6%
Abortion 5% 1% 8% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Civil rights 6% 5% 6% 5% 11% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Guns 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Crime 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Inflation/prices 18% 16% 19% 19% 10% 23% 10% 18% 22% 18% 18% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 97% 100% 100%  100% 103% 100% 98% 102% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (697) (798) (1,004) (171)  (188)  (170) (341) (650) (334) (575)  (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Jobs and the economy 13% 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14% 7% 17% 13% 16% 13% 11%
Immigration 7% 8% 1% 15% 2% 6% 12% 1% 3% 15% 3% 8% 8%
Climate change and the environment 11% 12% 22% 2% 19% 11% 3% 26% 9% 3% 12% 14% 9%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% 4% 8% 2% 6% 8% 3% 4% 8%
Education 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4%
Health care 13% 10% 15% 4% 16% 15% 7% 13% 19% 6% 14% 12% 13%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 1% 12% 1% 6% 10% 0% 4% 12% 4% 5% 7%
Abortion 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Civil rights 6% 6% 10% 3% 9% 5% 3% 12% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Guns 5% 6% 8% 5% 9% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Crime 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Inflation/prices 18% 17% 9% 26% 10% 18% 26% 9% 16% 25% 16% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,301) (556) (502) (543) (547) (405) (429) (470) (478) (435)  (566)  (494)
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6. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 13% 24% 19% 12%  12%  15% 22% 16% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 23% 21% 31% 26% 29% 24% 22% 18%  23% 24% 27%
Approve 38% 39% 38% 34% 55% 45% 41% 36% 37% 40% 39% 37% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 16% 16%  22%  10% 8% 16% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 42% 41% 50% 11% 31% 25%  36% 50% 52%  39% 49% 35%
Disapprove 55% 57% 54% 62% 28% 47% 41% 58% 60% 60% 55% 60% 51%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 3% 17% 8% 18% 6% 3% 0% % 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,008) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444)  (319)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 19% 38% 1% 35% 7% 3% 36% 11% 5% 21% 16% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 42% 3% 44% 19% 4% 38% 32% 4% 31% 21% 19%
Approve 38% 41% 80% 3% 79% 26% 8% 74% 43% 9% 52% 37% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 14% 6% 13% 18% 9% 15% 18% 8% 16% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 4% 90% 4% 44% 82% 6% 33% 82% 24% 44% 55%
Disapprove 55% 57% 18% 96% 17% 61% 91% 22% 51% 90% 40% 56% 67%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 13% 1% 5% 6% 1% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (496)
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7. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 17%  12%  10% 12% 11% 15% 14%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 17% 16% 15% 20% 20% 17%  18%  20% 9%  19% 17% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 23% 26% 26% 17% 24% 20% 21% 25% 31% 22% 27% 30%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 33% 39% 27% 26% 27%  36% 38% 40% 35% 37% 38%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 16% 9% 15% 10% 6% 3% 8% 3% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 13% 14% 18% 5% 14% 12% 15% 13% 20% 10% 9%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 19% 12% 20% 16% 18% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 26% 25% 30% 27% 22% 25% 27% 24% 28% 19% 27% 27%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 40% 35% 30% 43% 34% 42% 30% 35% 31% 36% 39%
Not sure 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 15% 4% 4% 8% 4% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (496)
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8. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Strongly approve 11% 14% 9% 12% 8% 13% 8% 9% 12% 16% 10% 14% 12%

Somewhat approve 24% 29% 20% 26% 13% 27% 21%  19%  24%  32% 23% 27% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 20% 19% 15% 14% 15% 23% 17% 14% 18% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 37% 31% 42% 32% 39%  34%  34% 32% 34% 35% 38%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 10% 23% 14% 18% 15%  12% 5%  15% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  98% 101%  100%  101% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (697) (802) (1,005) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (650) (334) (576)  (444)  (319)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 14% 8% 23% 8% 8% 19% 5% 9% 22% 12% 11% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 10% 43% 15% 20% 39% 7% 26% 41% 23% 24% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 19% 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 22% 15% 16% 18% 18%
Strongly disapprove 35% 34% 57% 10% 49% 38% 14% 66% 29% 13% 36% 37% 32%
Not sure 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 17% 10% 6% 14% 9% 13% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (557) (503) (543) (551) (405) (430) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (495)
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9. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 39% 44% 34%  70% 52% 52%  46%  39% 36% 47% 37% 45%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 43% 40% 50% 9% 30% 30% 31%  44% 53% 36% 46% 41%
Not sure 15% 16% 13% 13% 16% 16% 13% 22% 15% 9% 13% 14% 14%
| would not vote 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,300) (611) (689) (898) (147) (138) (118) (278) (581) (823) (463) (410) (296)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 80% 3% 90% 28% 4% 87% 43% 8% 56% 42% 28%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 41% 4% 87% 2% 35% 87% 2% 31% 82% 28% 43% 53%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 9% 7% 32% 7% 10% 23% 8% 14% 14% 16%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,300) (1,300) (557) (501) (487) (439) (374) (388) (402) (442) (377)  (504)  (419)
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10. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 40% 45% 36% 67% 54% 53% 4%  39% 37%  46% 40% 46%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 45% 39% 51% 8% 29% 30% 31%  44%  54%  36% 49% 40%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 11% 19% 14% 14% 18% 14% 7% 14% 9% 12%
| would not vote 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,303) (611) (692) (900) (147) (139) (119) (278) (582) (324) (463) (413) (296)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 82% 3% 92% 28% 4% 88% 46% 7% 57% 42% 29%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 3% 87% 2% 35% 87% 2% 29% 84% 27% 43% 54%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 9% 6% 29% 7% 7% 22% 7% 14% 13% 12%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,303) (1,303) (557) (503) (488) (439) (376) (389) (402) (444) (378)  (505)  (420)

46



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Liberal 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10%
Moderate 28% 27% 28% 30% 20% 24% 22% 25% 29% 32% 26% 28% 32%
Conservative 24%  31% 17% 25% 16% 24% 23% 27% 21% 25%  22% 30% 23%
Very conservative 21%  22% 20% 18% 32% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22% 22% 23%
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 18% 21% 19% 20% 18% 19% 15% 22% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (459) (530) (646) (122) (133) (93) (191)  (454) (251) (395) (297) (189)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4%
Liberal 6% 6% 2% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 10% 6% 8% 5%
Moderate 28% 30% 15% 45% 18% 30% 35% 10% 38% 38% 30% 27% 26%
Conservative 24% 27% 28% 26% 26% 19% 26% 24% 26% 27% 18% 26% 25%
Very conservative 21% 23% 44% 4% 36% 17% 12% 49% 14% 12% 27% 23% 15%
Not sure 18% 11% 8% 12% 10% 27% 15% 7% 16% 11% 13% 15% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (860) (340) (358) (343) (367) (279) (265) (297) (341) (275) (379) (335)
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12A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 12% 32% 20% 15% 14% 12% 24% 21% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 24% 22% 29% 28% 34%  28% 22%  15% 22% 21% 34%
Favorable 40% 40% 40% 34% 61% 48% 48% 41% 34% 39% 42% 35% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 20% 19% 18% 9%  16% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 34% 45% 10% 23% 17%  33%  43%  49%  34% 43% 34%
Unfavorable 53% 57% 50% 62% 25% 39% 37% 52% 62% 58% 50% 62% 50%
Don’t know 7% 3% 10% 4% 14% 13% 15% 7% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (696) (796) (1,000) (172) (188) (174) (339) (648) (331) (574) (443) (316)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 17% 33% 2% 40% 4% 3% 30% 17% 7% 22% 16% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 44% 4% 48% 19% 3% 48% 25% 4% 34% 24% 16%
Favorable 40% 41% 77% 6% 88% 23% 7% 78% 42% 11% 57% 40% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 14% 14% 11% 7% 22% 21% 14% 24% 14% 15% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 36% 42% 6% 82% 2% 41% 69% 7% 27% 73% 21% 38% 48%
Unfavorable 53% 56% 20% 93% 10% 63% 91% 20% 51% 87% 36% 55% 66%
Don’t know 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 14% 2% 2% 7% 2% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,296) (554) (499) (540) (550) (402) (428) (470) (474) (435) (565) (492)
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12B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 10% 13% 13% 3% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 22% 29% 12% 19% 17% 20% 25% 34%  21% 24% 25%
Favorable 36% 37% 35% 42% 15% 32% 28% 32% 37% 45% 33% 38% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 18% 20% 15% 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 39% 38% 39% 36%  51% 37% 40%  40% 38% 37%  40% 38% 46%
Unfavorable 57% 59% 55% 54% T1% 52% 57% 59% 58% 53% 58% 58% 64%
Don’t know 7% 4% 10% 4% 14% 15% 15% 9% 5% 2% 9% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (694) (797) (999) (171) (188) (174) (340) (650) (327) (573) (441) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 13% 2% 25% 2% 5% 30% 3% 10% 23% 9% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 6% 51% 8% 20% 48% 5% 16% 51% 20% 24% 28%
Favorable 36% 39% 8% 76% 10% 24% 78% 7% 26% 75% 29% 35% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 14% 15% 22% 20% 11% 14% 28% 13% 21% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 76% % 65%  40% 8%  78%  39% 10% 41% 43% 33%
Unfavorable 57% 58% 90% 22% 87% 61% 19% 92% 67% 23% 62% 61% 49%
Don’t know 7% 2% 2% 2% 3% 15% 3% 1% 7% 3% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,294) (552) (501)  (539) (547) (405) (427) (468) (475) (434) (564) (493)
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13. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 22% 27% 18% 19% 37% 25% 18% 19% 25%  21%  23% 22% 23%
No 63% 60% 65% 68% 44% 58% 63%  64% 62%  62%  62% 64% 62%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 18% 17% 20% 17% 13% 12% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (695) (800) (1,002) (172) (188) (173) (340) (648) (334) (575) (443) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 22% 26% 42% 11% 41% 15% 11% 39% 19% 16% 28% 21% 19%
No 63% 61% 37% 85% 39% 67% 84% 41% 66% 79% 54% 62% 70%
Not sure 15% 13% 21% 4% 21% 18% 5% 20% 16% 5% 18% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,299) (655) (502)  (541) (549) (405) (429) (469) (477) (433) (567) (495)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

14. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 31% 33% 29% 35% 16% 27% 23%  29% 34% 36% 31% 33% 25%
No 57% 52% 61% 52% 70% 58% 61%  58% 55%  54% 57% 56% 65%
Not sure 12% 15% 10% 12% 14% 15% 16% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (695) (801) (1,003) (172) (188) (174) (340) (650) (332) (575) (444) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 31% 33% 8% 63% 9% 28% 59% 9% 25% 59% 27% 28% 37%
No 57% 56% 87% 23% 84% 55% 28% 86% 60% 26% 60% 60% 51%
Not sure 12% 10% 6% 15% 7% 16% 14% 4% 15% 15% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (555) (503) (542) (549) (405) (430) (469) (477) (435) (567) (494)
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15. Trial Heat - Biden V Trump

If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 43% 41% 45% 37% 62% 51% 50% 46% 41%  39%  47% 39% 47%
Donald Trump 44% 47% 41% 51%  20% 33% 35% 37%  46% 52% 3% 49% 42%
Other % 6% 7% % 5% 6% 5% 10% % 5% 7% % %
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% % 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
| would not vote 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,302) (610) (692) (899) (147) (139) (119) (277) (582) (324) (463) (413) (295)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 43% 43% 83% 2% 87% 32% 7% 86% 45% 9% 54% 44% 31%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 4% 89% 6% 43% 84% 4% 35% 83% 31% 43% 57%
Other 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 12% 6% 6% 10% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4%
| would not vote 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,302) (1,302) (557) (503) (488) (438) (376) (389) (401) (444) (377) (505) (420)
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16. Winner - Biden V Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Joe Biden 39% 41% 36% 35% 56% 41% 40% 38% 37%  40% 3% 39% 49%
Donald Trump 38% 38% 38% 43% 16% 37% 36%  34%  40% 42% 3% 41% 34%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 22% 28% 22% 24% 28% 23% 18%  26% 20% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (697) (802)  (1,005) (172) (189) (174) (340) (651) (334) (577) (444) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Joe Biden 39% 43% 76% 9% 73% 28% 14% 74% 38% 15% 45% 42% 29%
Donald Trump 38% 40% 9% 74% 11% 38% 69% 9% 35% 68% 29% 38% 45%
Not sure 23% 18% 15% 17% 17% 34% 17% 17% 26% 17% 26% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (557) (5038) (543) (550) (406) (430) (470) (478) (435) (568) (496)
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17. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 30% 32% 28% 37% 5% 19% 15% 21% 35% 44%  26% 33% 29%
Liberal 21% 20% 23% 21% 17% 23% 24% 22% 20% 20% 16% 24% 31%
Moderate 26% 28% 25% 25% 35% 29% 27% 30% 25% 25% 28% 25% 28%
Conservative 5% 7% 4% 3% 15% 7% 10% 7% 3% 1% 6% 5% 4%
Very conservative 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 12% 25% 20% 19% 17% 15% 9% 20% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (698) (799) (1,004) (172) (188) (173) (341) (651) (332) (575) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very liberal 30% 35% 6% 70% 7% 26% 60% 6% 18% 66% 15% 34% 36%
Liberal 21% 22% 30% 13% 30% 16% 18% 39% 20% 14% 23% 25% 16%
Moderate 26% 29% 52% 4% 46% 23% 9% 41% 38% 8% 34% 26% 21%
Conservative 5% 4% 6% 1% 7% 7% 1% 7% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3%
Very conservative 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure 15% 8% 5% 8% 9% 26% 9% 5% 17% 4% 16% 9% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (556) (502) (541) (550) (406) (429) (470) (477) (436) (567) (494)

54



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

18. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 11% 11% 10% 9% 21% 15% 11% 9% 11% 12% 13% 6% 12%
Somewhat strong 24% 23% 24% 21% 34% 30% 28%  21%  23% 21%  24% 27% 24%
Somewhat weak 24% 24% 24% 22% 29% 23% 38% 28% 18% 15% 24% 22% 28%
Very weak 41% 41% 42% 49% 16% 32% 27%  36%  48%  52%  40% 45% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (693) (799) (1,001) (170) (189) (174) (336) (649) (333) (575) (443) (315)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 11% 12% 24% 1% 24% 5% 2% 22% 9% 5% 18% 10% 6%
Somewhat strong 24% 26% 46% 4% 45% 19% 6% 44% 26% 5% 35% 22% 16%
Somewhat weak 24% 20% 26% 10% 26% 30% 15% 28% 33% 12% 24% 25% 23%
Very weak 41% 43% 3% 85% 5% 46% 7% 6% 32% 78% 23% 43% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,297) (556) (501) (542) (546) (404) (430) (468) (475) (430) (566) (496)
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19. Biden Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 18% 16% 19% 16% 23% 24% 13% 12% 19%  25% 19% 17% 18%
Some 22% 22% 22% 19% 3% 22% 28% 27% 21% 12%  21% 24% 25%
Not much 17% 19% 15% 17% 14% 19% 24% 20% 11% 15% 17% 16% 17%
Doesn't care at all 38% 39% 38% 45% 15% 26% 24%  33%  46% 47% 3% 41% 37%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 11% 10% 12% 8% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799)  (1,003) (172) (188) (174) (339) (649) (334) (576) (443) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 18% 20% 40% 1% 40% 8% 4% 37% 16% 6% 22% 20% 12%
Some 22% 23% 39% 5% 39% 19% 7% 36% 26% 7% 31% 21% 16%
Not much 17% 15% 13% 14% 13% 19% 17% 14% 23% 16% 19% 18% 14%
Doesn't care at all 38% 40% 5% 78% 5% 44% 69% 9% 29% 70% 22% 37% 53%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 10% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (555) (502) (542) (549) (405) (430) (470) (476) (435) (565) (496)
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20. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Like a lot 18% 17% 19% 16% 30% 21% 14% 14% 19% 2% 21% 16% 19%
Like somewhat 17% 16% 18% 16% 20% 17% 21%  20% 15% 13%  15% 20% 20%
Neither like nor dislike 21% 23% 19% 19% 28% 23% 31%  28% 16%  13%  24% 17% 22%
Dislike somewhat 8% 9% % 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% % % 6% 12% 9%
Dislike a lot 31% 31% 30% 38% 9% 22% 14%  24% 39% 39% 29% 33% 29%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 10% 11% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Like a lot 18% 22% 43% 1% 44% 8% 3% 38% 19% 4% 22% 23% 11%
Like somewhat 17% 18% 31% 4% 29% 13% 8% 28% 20% 7% 27% 15% 11%
Neither like nor dislike 21% 17% 19% 12% 18% 29% 16% 22% 26% 16% 25% 17% 22%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 4% 12% 4% 10% 10% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9%
Dislike a lot 31% 34% 2% 68% 2% 32% 60% 3% 23% 62% 15% 31% 43%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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21. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 3% % 4% 1%
Liberal 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 7% 6% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Moderate 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 10% 9% 14% 13% 11%  12% 11% 15%
Conservative 28% 32% 24% 32% 10% 21% 25%  23% 271% 38% 23% 35% 31%
Very conservative 27% 26% 29% 26% 28% 30% 35% 26% 26% 25% @ 28% 27% 29%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 22% 33% 23% 20% 27% 25%  22%  26% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (1,004) (172) (189) (173) (341) (649) (334) (575) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very liberal 4% 4% 6% 1% 8% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Liberal 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 7% 3% 3%
Moderate 12% 13% 6% 21% 10% 13% 14% 4% 18% 14% 13% 11% 13%
Conservative 28% 32% 19% 46% 17% 25% 43% 20% 22% 48% 20% 34% 28%
Very conservative 27% 29% 37% 22% 33% 21% 29% 46% 17% 29% 29% 28% 25%
Not sure 24% 18% 27% 8% 28% 33% 9% 20% 31% 5% 25% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (557) (503) (542) (551) (404) (430) (471) (477) (435) (567) (495)
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22. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 32% 32% 33% 39% 12% 25% 24%  24%  38% 41% 32% 37% 27%
Somewhat strong 24% 26% 22% 23% 23% 29% 32% 32% 18% 15% 23% 21% 28%
Somewhat weak 13% 14% 12% 11% 21% 13% 15% 16% 11% 10% 12% 12% 14%
Very weak 31% 28% 34% 27% 44% 33% 20% 28% 33% 33% 33% 29% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (694) (800) (1,002) (170) (189) (173) (337) (650) (334) (576) (443) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 32% 37% 5% 73% 5% 27% 69% 6% 22% 68% 21% 34% 40%
Somewhat strong 24% 21% 16% 23% 21% 30% 19% 16% 33% 19% 33% 18% 22%
Somewhat weak 13% 10% 17% 3% 21% 11% 7% 17% 18% 6% 15% 13% 11%
Very weak 31% 32% 62% 1% 54% 32% 5% 61% 26% 7% 30% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,299) (555) (503) (541) (547) (406) (429) (468) (478)  (431) (567) (496)
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23. Trump Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 24% 23% 25% 30% 3% 20% 14% 18% 28% 36% 23% 27% 21%
Some 18% 20% 15% 19% 17% 17% 18% 21% 17% 14% 17% 21% 15%
Not much 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 12% 15%  14% 6% 4% 8% 8% 13%
Doesn’t care at alll 44% 42% 46% 41% 55% 43% 40%  43%  45%  46% 4T% 42% 49%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 2% 13% 9% 13% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (696) (801)  (1,003) (172) (189) (174) (340) (651) (332) (576) (444) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 24% 28% 1% 61% 1% 19% 56% 1% 15% 56% 15% 23% 34%
Some 18% 16% 6% 27% 8% 20% 25% 6% 20% 25% 18% 18% 17%
Not much 9% 8% 7% % 12% 9% 6% 8% 14% 7% 15% 6% 8%
Doesn't care at all 44% 46% 84% 4% 76% 43% 8% 83% 46% 9% 46% 49% 36%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 9% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (556) (503) (542) (549) (406) (430) (470) (476) (435) (568) (494)

60



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Like a lot 15% 16% 14% 17% 10% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%  16% 15% 11%
Like somewhat 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 16%  14% 17% 12%
Dislike somewhat 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 8% 15% 10% 10% % 8% 11% 17%
Dislike a lot 44% 39% 48% 41% 49% 43% 41%  42%  45%  46%  45% 42% 50%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 2% % 10% 8% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (697) (802) (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (650) (334) (576) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Like a lot 15% 16% 2% 34% 2% 10% 35% 2% 10% 32% 12% 14% 19%
Like somewhat 13% 13% 3% 24% 5% 12% 23% 3% 11% 24% 12% 13% 13%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 13% 4% 21% 6% 19% 18% 5% 18% 18% 15% 10% 18%
Dislike somewhat 11% 10% 7% 13% 12% 10% 11% 6% 15% 12% 12% 10% 10%
Dislike a lot 44% 46% 83% % 73% 44% 11% 83% 42% 13% 45% 51% 35%
Not sure 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (550) (406) (430) (471) (477) (435) (568) (496)
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25. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

73% 67% 60% 55%  64% 59% 73%
27% 33% 40%  45%  36% 41% 27%

Biden legitimately won the election 63% 65% 62% 57% 84% 70%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 37% 35% 38% 43% 16% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (692) (796) (1,000) (170)  (187)  (172) (339) (648) (329) (570)  (444)  (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

33% 96% 70% 33% 75% 64% 53%
67% 4% 30% 67% 25% 36% 47%

Biden legitimately won the election 63% 63% 97% 25% 9%  59%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 37% 37% 3% 75% 4% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
(1,488) (1,293) (554) (500) (540) (545) (403) (429) (466) (473) (433)  (565)  (490)

Unweighted N
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26. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Compromises to get things done. 59% 57% 60% 58% 67% 58% 57% 55% 58% 64% 57% 57% 68%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 43% 40% 42% 33% 42% 43%  45% 2%  36% 43% 43% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,489) (695) (794) (1,002) (169)  (187)  (171) (340) (645) (333) (571)  (443)  (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Compromises to get things done. 59% 62% 75% 48% 69% 58% 48% 71% 63% 48% 64% 60% 53%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 41% 38% 25% 52% 31%  42%  52%  29%  37% 52% 36% 40% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,489) (1,297) (554) (502) (538) (547) (404) (430) (467) (474) (430)  (566)  (493)
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Race Age Income

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

27% 35% 22% 32% 46%  50%  39% 42% 35%

52% 48% 55% 52% 39%  36%  42% 46% 52%
21% 17% 22% 16% 15% 14%  19% 12% 13%

100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(171) (189) (174) (341) (648) (334) (577) (443) (318)

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

20% 37% 61% 14% 34% 66% 33% 37% 44%

66% 41% 26% 75% 47% 24% 50% 48% 37%
14% 23% 13% 11% 19% 10% 16% 15% 20%

27. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender
Total Male Female White
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,
and illegal immigrants and our priority should
be to protect ourselves. 38% 38% 39% 42%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good
people, and we must find a way to embrace
each other and not allow ourselves to
become isolated. 45% 47% 42% 42%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (696) (801)  (1,004)
Reg 2020 Vote
Total Voters  Biden  Trump
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,
and illegal immigrants and our priority should
be to protect ourselves. 38% 42% 15% 2%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good
people, and we must find a way to embrace
each other and not allow ourselves to
become isolated. 45% 47% 73% 18%
Not sure 17% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (556) (501)

100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
(542)  (550) (405) (429) (470) (477) (436)  (567)  (494)
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28. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Under control 15% 19% 10% 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 13% 11% 11% 14% 22%
Out of control 71% 66% 75% 72% 58% 71% 62% 70% 74% 1A% 76% 73% 64%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 12% 25% 15% 20% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (697) (802) (1,006) (172) (188) (173) (341) (651) (334) (576) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Under control 15% 16% 26% 6% 28% 9% 6% 24% 18% 7% 23% 13% 9%
Out of control 71% 70% 51% 90% 52% 76% 85% 53% 69% 86% 59% 72% 78%
Not sure 15% 14% 23% 4% 20% 15% 9% 23% 12% 7% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (405) (430) (471) (477) (436) (568) (495)
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29A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 19% 18% 15% 30% 24% 14%  14%  19% 25% 21% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 21% 22% 26% 22% 33%  22% 21% 16%  20% 24% 27%
Approve 41% 44% 38% 37% 57% 46% 48% 37% 40% 1% M% 39% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 19% 12%  22%  11% 5%  14% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 38% 39% 46% 13% 25% 24%  34%  43% 51% 35% 44% 37%
Disapprove 51% 51% 51% 57% 25% 44% 36% 56% 54% 56%  49% 57% 49%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 6% 19% 10% 17% 8% 7% 3%  10% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (696) (801)  (1,004) (171)  (189)  (174) (339) (650) (334) (577) (442)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 21% 40% 2% 41% 8% 6% 39% 18% 6% 22% 21% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 38% 5% 38%  22% 7%  36% 29% 7% 32% 19% 19%
Approve 41% 43% 78% 7% 79% 29% 13% 74% 47% 13% 54% 41% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% % 10% 16% 11% 14% 17% 8% 12% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 4% 85% 5% 40% 74% 6% 28% 76% 25% 40% 48%
Disapprove 51% 54% 18% 92% 15% 56% 84% 20% 46% 85% 37% 53% 60%
No opinion 8% 3% 4% 1% 6% 15% 3% 6% 8% 2% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  99%  100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (555) (503) (541) (550) (406) (428) (471) (477) (435)  (568)  (494)
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29B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 13% 9% 30% 21% 14%  10% 12% 18% 16% 12% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 24% 25% 22% 25% 25%  30% 22% 23% 22% 29% 26%
Approve 38% 39% 38% 34% 51% 46% 39% 40% 35% 1% 38% 41% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 13% 15% 11% 14% 23%  18%  12% 7%  16% 12% 18%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 32% 40% 9% 24% 18%  28% 39%  45% 31% 37% 32%
Disapprove 48% 52% 45% 55% 21% 39% 41% 46% 51% 52% 47% 48% 50%
No opinion 14% 9% 18% 10% 28% 16% 20% 13%  14% 7%  15% 11% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (1,005) (170)  (189)  (174) (339) (649) (334) (577)  (441)  (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 15% 29% 2% 30% 6% 4% 27% 14% 6% 20% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 45% 5% 45%  20% 9%  41% 32% 6% 31% 23% 21%
Approve 38% 41% 74% 7% 74% 26% 13% 68% 46% 12% 51% 36% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 12% 11% 11% 19% 14% 18% 17% 13% 13% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 5% 2% 5% 37% 61% 8% 24% 64% 21% 34% 43%
Disapprove 48% 49% 17% 83% 16% 56% 75% 26% 41% 7% 33% 52% 57%
No opinion 14% 10% 9% 10% 10% 18% 12% 7% 13% 11% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (555) (502) (541) (549) (406) (427) (471) (478) (436)  (566)  (494)
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29C. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 10% 24% 18% 13% 10% 12% 17% 16% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 23% 26% 22%  18% 18%  19% 18% 26%
Approve 34% 34% 34% 29% 47% 41% 39% 32% 30% 35% 35% 29% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 12% 18% 21% 17%  18% 12% 10% 1% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 40% 51% 13% 27% 25%  40% 48% 52% 3% 51% 41%
Disapprove 56% 57% 55% 63% 31% 48% 41% 58% 60% 61% 54% 65% 53%
No opinion 10% 9% 12% 8% 22% 11% 20% 10% 9% 4% 11% 6% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (695) (799) (1,003) (170)  (188)  (173) (338) (649) (334) (576)  (441)  (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 15% 30% 2% 27% 6% 5% 25% 12% 6% 18% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 37% 3% 42% 14% 4%  38% 25% 3% 26% 22% 15%
Approve 34% 35% 66% 4% 70% 20% 9% 63% 37% 10% 43% 34% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 18% 6% 14% 19% 8% 16% 21% 8% 18% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 7% 89% 7% 43% 79% 11% 32% 79% 27% 43% 53%
Disapprove 56% 59% 25% 95% 22% 62% 87% 27% 53% 87% 44% 57% 65%
No opinion 10% 5% 9% 1% 8% 18% 4% 9% 10% 4% 12% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,297) (552) (503) (539) (550) (405) (427) (470) (476) (432)  (568)  (494)
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29D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 13% 24% 20% 14%  13% 14% 19% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 22%  21% 20% 14% 19% 18% 27%
Approve 34% 34% 35% 32% 42% 39% 36% 34% 34% 34% 35% 32% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 18% 18% 17% 11% 11% 12% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 35% 36% 33% 40% 19% 27% 28% 31% 37% 43% 34% 36% 29%
Disapprove 49% 51% 46% 53% 33% 45% 45% 48% 48% 54%  46% 53% 43%
No opinion 17% 15% 19% 15% 26% 16% 19% 18% 18% 12% 19% 15% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (697) (801) (1,005) (171)  (189)  (174) (340) (650) (334) (577) (442)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 18% 36% 1% 34% 7% 4% 33% 15% 5% 20% 16% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 33% 5% 36% 15% 5%  32% 26% 3% 25% 19% 14%
Approve 34% 38% 69% 7% 70% 22% 9% 65% 41% 8% 44% 35% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 11% 9% 11% 18% 12% 13% 21% 10% 13% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 8% 70% 7% 36% 64% 11% 20% 68% 25% 34% 44%
Disapprove 49% 48% 20% 80% 18% 54% 76% 24% 41% 78% 38% 48% 58%
No opinion 17% 14% 11% 14% 12% 24% 15% 11% 18% 14% 18% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (556) (503) (542) (550) (406) (428) (471) (478) (436)  (568)  (494)
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29E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 12% 27% 24% 16% 13% 14% 20% 18% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 23% 22% 25% 28% 23% 23% 20% 24% 22% 30%
Approve 39% 40% 38% 35% 49% 48% 44% 36% 37% 1% 41% 36% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% 11% 12% 21% 12% 11% 13% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 30% 36% 9% 26% 17%  30% 36% 38% 30% 33% 28%
Disapprove 45% 46% 43% 51% 26% 37% 29% 51% 48% 48% 43% 51% 40%
No opinion 16% 14% 18% 14% 25% 14% 27% 13% 14% 11%  16% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (696) (801)  (1,005) (170)  (189)  (174) (340) (649) (334) (576)  (442)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 36% 1% 34% 7% 5% 31% 16% 6% 20% 15% 13%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 39% 7% 42% 19% 8% 41% 28% 7% 30% 24% 18%
Approve 39% 42% 75% 9% 76% 25% 14% 72% 44% 14% 50% 38% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 11% 13% 7% 20% 15% 10% 18% 14% 15% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 4% 69% 5% 32% 59% 6% 23% 60% 20% 31% 39%
Disapprove 45% 47% 15% 81% 12% 51% 75% 16% 41% 75% 35% 44% 54%
No opinion 16% 11% 10% 10% 12% 24% 11% 12% 15% 12% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  100% 102%  98% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (556) (503) (542) (550) (405) (428) (471) (477) (435)  (568)  (494)
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29F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 10%  24% 22% 13% 10% 2%  19% 15% 11% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 25% 23% 2% 25% 30% 23% 24% 20% < 23% 25% 29%
Approve 37% 37% 38% 33% 51% 46% 43% 34% 36% 39% 38% 36% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 14% 8% 11% 11%  21% 11% 8% 13% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 29% 38% 7% 22% 16%  28%  37%  42%  29% 36% 29%
Disapprove 44% 48% 40% 52% 16% 34% 27% 49% 47% 50% 42% 50% 40%
No opinion 18% 15% 22% 15%  33% 20% 30% 18% 17% 11%  20% 14% 17%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (689) (794) (995) (169)  (188)  (171) (336) (645) (331) (571)  (438) (314)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 16% 30% 3% 29% 5% 6% 26% 13% 6% 18% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 44% 6% 45% 18% 8% 43% 30% 7% 31% 22% 20%
Approve 37% 41% 74% 8% 74% 24% 14% 69% 43% 13% 49% 36% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 9% 12% 8% 16% 15% 8% 19% 12% 13% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 3% 2% 3% 33% 61% 7% 20% 63% 17% 32% 42%
Disapprove 44% 46% 12% 83% 11% 49% 75% 15% 40% 75% 30% 44% 56%
No opinion 18% 13% 14% 8% 15% 28% 11% 16% 17% 12% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,288) (547) (500) (536) (543) (404) (424) (467) (473) (431)  (560)  (492)
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29G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 12% 9%  23% 17% 12% % 10% 18% 16% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 20%  15% 25% 26%  23% 16% 18%  18% 21% 25%
Approve 32% 31% 33% 28% 38% 42% 38% 30% 27% 36% 34% 31% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 17% 18%  13% 16% 17%  20% 16% 12% 16% 16% 22%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 35% 43%  24% 26% 23%  39%  42%  44%  35% 41% 37%
Disapprove 54% 57% 52% 61% 37% 42% 40% 59% 59% 56% 50% 58% 59%
No opinion 14% 12% 15% 11% 25% 16% 22% 11% 15% 8% 16% 11% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (689) (793) (994) (169)  (188)  (171) (336) (644) (331) (571)  (438) (313)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 13% 23% 3% 24% 4% 6% 21% 12% 6% 16% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 41% 4% 41% 15% 5% 38% 23% 5% 26% 20% 16%
Approve 32% 35% 63% 7% 65% 19% 12% 59% 35% 12% 43% 31% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 19% 11% 17% 18% 15% 21% 20% 11% 17% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 9% 7% 8% 42% 66% 9% 30% 70% 25% 38% 48%
Disapprove 54% 56% 28% 88% 25% 60% 81% 30% 50% 81% 42% 55% 65%
No opinion 14% 9% 9% 5% 11% 22% 8% 11% 15% 7% 16% 14% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,287) (547) (499) (536) (543) (403) (424) (467) (472) (431)  (560)  (491)
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29H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 8% 12% 8% 1% 16% 9% 7% 10% 15% 13% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 19%  19% 25% 25%  20% 7%  19%  20% 20% 25%
Approve 30% 28% 32% 27% 37% 41% 34% 27% 27% 34% 33% 28% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 13% 15%  17% 16% 14%  21% 16% 7%  12% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 3% 46%  22% 27% 24% 38% 46% 50% 39% 45% 34%
Disapprove 55% 60% 50% 61% 39% 43% 38% 59% 62% 57% 51% 62% 51%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 12% 25% 15% 28% 14% 11% 9% 15% 10% 14%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (687) (794) (994) (169)  (188)  (171) (335) (645) (330) (571)  (436) (314)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 12% 21% 2% 22% 4% 5% 21% 9% 5% 13% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 39% 4% 42% 13% 4% 39% 22% 4% 28% 19% 14%
Approve 30% 33% 60% 5% 63% 17% 9% 60% 32% 9% 41% 30% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 10% 14% 16% 13% 16% 21% 10% 16% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 9% 82% 7% 44% 2% 8% 32% 76% 27% 41% 51%
Disapprove 55% 58% 27% 91% 21% 61% 86% 24% 53% 86% 43% 54% 67%
No opinion 15% 9% 13% 3% 16%  22% 5% 17% 15% 5% 16% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,286) (545) (500) (534) (543) (404) (422) (467) (473) (431)  (558)  (492)
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291. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 12% 13% 11%  22% 15% 12% 8% 13%  19% 12% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 18%  16% 19% 23%  19% 16% 14% 18% 17% 22%
Approve 31% 32% 30% 29% 38% 34% 35% 28% 29% 33% 30% 31% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 12%  15% 18% 18% 17% 12% 7%  14% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 46% 47% 45% 5% 2% 33% 23%  47% 53%  56%  45% 54% 38%
Disapprove 59% 60% 58% 65% 41% 51% 41% 64% 65% 64% 59% 65% 52%
No opinion 10% 8% 12% 7% 21% 15% 24% 9% 7% 3% 11% 4% 12%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (690)  (792)  (993) (169)  (188)  (171) (335) (645) (331) (571)  (439) (312)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 16% 31% 1% 29% 5% 4% 28% 11% 4% 17% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 30% 4% 35% 12% 6% 34% 19% 5% 24% 17% 14%
Approve 31% 33% 61% 5% 64% 17% 10% 62% 31% 9% 41% 31% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 18% 4% 15% 18% 5% 15% 22% 6% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 46% 51% 15% 90% 12% 47% 82% 11% 38% 83% 34% 45% 57%
Disapprove 59% 63% 33% 94% 27% 65% 88% 26% 60% 89% 47% 60% 69%
No opinion 10% 5% 6% 1% 9% 18% 2% 12% 9% 2% 12% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,287) (545) (500) (534) (544) (404) (423) (466) (473) (430)  (560)  (492)
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30. Attention to 2024 Presidential Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 presidential election campaign?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 34% 40% 29% 39% 23% 25% 18%  23%  41% 51% 29% 37% 45%
A little 45% 45% 45% 46% 43% 41% 49%  48% 44%  39%  44% 49% 43%
Nothing at all 21% 16% 26% 16% 34% 35% 32%  29% 15% 9%  27% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698) (801) (1,005) (172) (189) (174) (341) (650) (334) (576) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Alot 34% 44% 39% 54% 35% 26% 44% 37% 25% 49% 29% 42% 29%
A little 45% 45% 49% 39% 50% 42% 43% 50% 50% 40% 48% 41% 47%
Nothing at all 21% 11% 12% % 15% 32% 14% 13% 25% 11% 23% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (557) (503) (543) (551) (405) (430) (471) (477) (435) (568) (496)
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31. Vote in 2024 Primary or Caucus
Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Democratic primary/caucus 32% 29% 34% 27% 53% 36% 32% 33% 28% 35% 31% 34% 39%
Republican primary/caucus 32% 33% 30% 39% 7% 26% 22%  22%  36% 45% @ 24% 42% 33%
Neither one 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 17% 20% 22% 20% 11% 25% 13% 15%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 21% 26%  23% 16% 8%  20% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698) (801)  (1,006) (171) (189) (174) (340) (651) (334) (576) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Democratic primary/caucus 32% 39% 74% 4% 77% 15% 2% 70% 32% 6% 45% 33% 20%
Republican primary/caucus 32% 40% 5% 81% 2% 18% 82% 3% 23% 2% 20% 33% 40%
Neither one 18% 8% 8% 6% 10% 35% 8% 15% 22% 12% 16% 19% 20%
Not sure 18% 13% 12% 9% 11% 32% 8% 12% 23% 9% 18% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (557) (503) (542) (551) (406) (430) (470) (478) (435)  (568)  (496)
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32. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 51%  50% 52% 51% * 54% 37% 47% 54%  57% 5% 46% 46%
Ron DeSantis 14% 16% 12% 15% * 13% 20% 13% 10% 17% 9% 14% 24%
Nikki Haley 4% 3% 4% 4% * 0% 0% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 5%
Mike Pence 3% 3% 3% 3% * 5% 7% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 0% 2% * 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Tim Scott 2% 3% 1% 2% * 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 6% 5% 4% * 15% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3% 8% 8%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 1% 0% 0% * 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 1% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Larry Elder 0% 0% 0% 0% * 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 2% 0% * 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 11% * 2% 13% 16% 10% 8% 7% 15% 9%
| would not vote 6% 4% 9% % * 5% 7% 8% 6% 5%  12% 3% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (562) (280) (282)  (465)  (10) (50) (42)  (89) (268) (163) (197)  (189) (114)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 51% 52% * 57% * 53% 51% * 44% 55% 46% 56% 50%
Ron DeSantis 14% 16% * 17% * 11% 14% * 15% 14% 16% 15% 11%
Nikki Haley 4% 4% * 4% * 4% 3% * 7% 3% 1% 3% 6%
Mike Pence 3% 3% * 3% * 2% 3% * 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Chris Christie 2% 2% * 0% * 1% 2% * 3% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Tim Scott 2% 2% * 1% * 1% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 6% * 6% * 6% 5% * 7% 5% 7% 3% 7%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% * 0% * 1% 0% * 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 1% * 0% * 0% 1% * 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Larry Elder 0% 0% * 0% * 1% 0% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 2% * 0% * 1% 2% * 0% 2% 5% 0% 1%
Not sure 11% 10% * 9% * 9% 11% * 11% 9% 12% 10% 11%
| would not vote 6% 2% * 1% * 13% 5% * 7% 4% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100% * 98% * 103% 99% * 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (562)  (520)  (14)  (424)  (0)  (157) (405)  (7)  (122) (411) (103)  (218)  (241)
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33. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee - Second Choice
If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today and [favored candidate] was not on the ballot, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican and have a preferred Republican primary candidate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 2%  12% 12% 12% * 14% 26% 10% 10% 11%  10% 17% 11%
Ron DeSantis 28% 30% 26% 28% * 26% 20% 23% 26% 36% 22% 33% 28%
Nikki Haley 9% 10% 7% 10% * 1% 9% 4% 9% 10% 2% 8% 23%
Mike Pence 3% 4% 3% 3% * 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 3% 4% 2% 1% * 11% 5% 0% 6% 0% 8% 0% 2%
Tim Scott 5% 5% 5% 5% * 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 15% 14% 15% * 13% 4% 24% 11% 17% 11% 18% 19%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% 1% 0% * 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Doug Burgum 1% 0% 2% 1% * 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Will Hurd 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 2% 3% 1% 1% * 6% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 14% * 13% 10% 11% 15% 16% 23% 5% 5%
| would not vote 6% 5% % 6% * 9% 13% 9% % 1% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 98% * 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (481) (243) (238) (402) (5) (45) (32) (73) (230) (146) (167) (160) (103)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 12% 13% * 13% * 11% 12% * 11% 12% 13% 10% 14%
Ron DeSantis 28% 31% * 33% * 27% 28% * 16% 32% 21% 34% 25%
Nikki Haley 9% 10% * 8% * 8% 9% * 13% 8% 12% 9% 7%
Mike Pence 3% 4% * 3% * 3% 4% * 8% 2% 5% 3% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Chris Christie 3% 2% * 1% * 0% 4% * 0% 4% 9% 2% 2%
Tim Scott 5% 5% * 6% * 4% 5% * 7% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 15% * 15% * 17% 14% * 6% 17% 10% 16% 15%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% * 0% * 0% 1% * 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Francis Suarez 0% 0% * 1% * 0% 1% * 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Doug Burgum 1% 1% * 1% * 3% 1% * 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Will Hurd 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Larry Elder 2% 2% * 2% * 2% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% * 1% * 0% 1% * 3% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not sure 14% 11% * 11% * 19% 13% * 22% 11% 17% 11% 15%
| would not vote 6% 5% * 4% * 6% 6% * 7% 6% 5% 4% 9%
Totals 99% 101% * 99% * 100% 101% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (481) (456) (1)  (379)  (0)  (130) (351)  (5)  (105) (359)  (83)  (196)  (202)
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34. Disappointed if 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee
Would you be disappointed if any of these presidential candidates became the Republican nominee? Select all that apply.
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 19% 22% 16% 19% * 19% 27% 22% 20% 13% 21% 18% 24%
Ron DeSantis 17% 16% 18% 16% * 19% 17% 19% 20% 12% 20% 14% 18%
Nikki Haley 23% 23% 23% 20% * 42% 21% 23% 24% 23% 29% 22% 18%
Mike Pence 49% 48% 51% 48% * 52% 36% 47% 50% 54% 46% 48% 52%
Chris Christie 53% 56% 50% 53% * 48% 29% 38% 55% 66% 50% 52% 56%
Tim Scott 15% 14% 15% 12% * 29% 20% 12% 15% 13% 22% 10% 8%
Vivek Ramaswamy 20% 19% 22% 19% * 25% 14% 14% 24% 21%  23% 15% 20%
Asa Hutchinson 40% 43% 36% 38% * 47% 36% 21% 43% 47% 42% 38% 38%
Francis Suarez 34% 34% 34% 32% * 37% 21% 18% 36% 44% 34% 31% 36%
Doug Burgum 34% 34% 34% 33% * 39% 25% 22% 33% 44% 35% 30% 38%
Will Hurd 34% 36% 33% 33% * 39% 21% 22% 36% 43% 34% 32% 36%
Larry Elder 20% 18% 22% 18% * 28% 17% 14% 20% 24% 24% 15% 20%
I would not be disappointed if any of the
candidates became the nominee 23%  18% 27% 23% * 22% 46% 32% 18% 16%  25% 25% 14%
Unweighted N (521) (260) (261) (437) (8) (41) (34) (78) (247) (162) (167) (185) (113)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 19% 19% * 13% * 11% 21% * 28% 17% 23% 18% 18%
Ron DeSantis 17% 17% * 13% * 16% 17% * 21% 16% 19% 16% 17%
Nikki Haley 23% 23% * 23% * 27% 22% * 14% 27% 26% 21% 23%
Mike Pence 49% 49% * 50% * 55% 48% * 38% 54% 41% 54% 49%
Chris Christie 53% 53% * 55% * 59% 51% * 35% 61% 44% 58% 53%
Tim Scott 15% 15% * 14% * 9% 16% * 5% 18% 16% 14% 14%

continued on the next page . ..
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Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Vivek Ramaswamy 20% 20% * 19% * 14% 22% * 14% 23% 24% 16% 22%

Asa Hutchinson 40% 40% * 41% * 45% 39% * 14% 48% 35% 42% 40%

Francis Suarez 34% 34% * 35% * 36% 33% * 13% 41% 25% 40% 32%

Doug Burgum 34% 34% * 35% * 32% 35% * 16% 41% 36% 37% 31%

Will Hurd 34% 34% * 36% * 37% 34% * 17% 41% 34% 37% 32%

Larry Elder 20% 20% * 19% * 19% 20% * 8% 24% 24% 20% 18%
| would not be disappointed if any of the

candidates became the nominee 23% 23% * 23% * 18% 24% * 28% 20% 33% 19% 22%

Unweighted N (521)  (521)  (14)  (425) (0) (145) (376) (4  (113) (385)  (93) (206)  (222)
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35. Watched GOP Debate

As you may know, the Republican presidential primary debate took place last week on Wednesday, August 23. Did you watch this debate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| watched the entire debate 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 5%  10%  17% 8% 13% 10%

| watched part of it 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 12% 8%  10% 8% 8% 12%

| watched clips or highlights of the debate 20% 21% 19% 20% 18% 19% 15%  19%  21% 24% 21% 21% 21%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

debate 26% 29% 23% 27% 24% 18% 20%  21% 31% 29% 21% 30% 33%

| haven’t heard anything about it 35% 28% 41% 31% 41% 48% 51%  42%  30% 20%  42% 28% 23%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,494) (697) (797) (1,005) (170) (188) (173) (339) (648) (334) (573) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| watched the entire debate 10% 12% 7% 18% 7% 8% 17% 8% 6% 17% 10% 12% 8%

| watched part of it 9% 11% 9% 14% 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 8%

| watched clips or highlights of the debate 20% 24% 27% 20% 21% 21% 18% 25% 18% 20% 20% 21% 20%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

debate 26% 29% 33% 27% 32% 21% 25% 32% 27% 25% 25% 30% 22%

| haven’t heard anything about it 35% 24% 24% 22% 30% 44% 28% 25% 40% 27% 34% 29% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,299) (555) (501)  (541) (548) (405) (430) (469) (475) (434) (566) (494)
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36. Importance of Debate in Deciding Who to Vote For

How important is a candidate’s debate performance in deciding your vote for the 2024 Republican nominee for president?
Asked of those who said they will vote in their state’s Republican primary or caucus

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 16% 15% 16% 14% * 27% 20% 12% 14% 18%  21% 10% 13%
Somewhat important 50%  45% 55% 51% * 44% 59% 47%  48%  49%  45% 51% 52%
Not very important 20% 25% 15% 20% * 13% 13% 16% 21% 25% 15% 24% 25%
Not at all important 12%  13% 11% 12% * 13% 7% 20% 14% 7%  14% 13% 8%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 3% * 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 101%  99%  102%  100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (487) (242) (245) (396)  (7) (50) (38)  (73) (229) (147) (149)  (170) (112)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 16% 15% * 15% * 13% 16% * 20% 14% 25% 17% 10%
Somewhat important 50% 50% * 49% * 53% 49% * 45% 50% 45% 51% 50%
Not very important 20% 20% * 22% * 19% 21% * 19% 21% 20% 17% 22%
Not at all important 12% 12% * 11% * 13% 12% * 13% 11% 7% 13% 13%
Not sure 3% 3% * 3% * 2% 3% * 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 101%  100% * 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (487)  (469) (15) (392) (8) (138)  (341) (8) (115)  (354) (86) (194) (207)
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37. Winner of GOP 2024 Debate

Which candidate do you think did the best job — or won — the debate?

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mike Pence 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Ron DeSantis 10% 11% 9% 12% 5% 12% 12% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10%
Nikki Haley 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 14% 8% 13% 15% 9% 15% 17%
Tim Scott 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Chris Christie 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Vivek Ramaswamy 17% 19% 16% 18% 9% 17% 11% 19% 21% 14% 11% 22% 21%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
None of them 27% 21% 33% 26% 34% 25% 19% 25% 21%  32%  34% 26% 21%
Not sure 23% 24% 21% 21% 27% 24% 28% 27% 21%  20%  25% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 98% 98%  100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (522) (519) (739) (102) (104) (92)  (204) (464) (281) (352) (325) (264)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Mike Pence 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Ron DeSantis 10% 11% 4% 21% 4% 7% 20% 3% 9% 18% 11% 11% 9%
Nikki Haley 13% 14% 19% 9% 17% 14% 7% 19% 12% 8% 12% 15% 10%
Tim Scott 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Chris Christie 5% 4% 7% 1% 7% 7% 1% 6% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Vivek Ramaswamy 17% 18% 5% 34% 4% 20% 30% 3% 15% 31% 15% 17% 21%
Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Asa Hutchinson 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None of them 27% 26% 39% 13% 37% 29% 14% 40% 27% 16% 26% 26% 29%

continued on the next page . ..
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Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Not sure 23% 21% 21% 18% 24% 21% 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 98%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,041)  (977) (438) (396) (389) (350) (302) (335) (309) (356) (296)  (426)  (319)
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38. Did Well in GOP 2024 Debate
Are there any other candidates that you think did well in the debate? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate. Candidates who 'won’ the debate were coded to have done well.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mike Pence 11% 13% 8% 11% 8% 13% 18% 14% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11%
Ron DeSantis 23% 26% 20% 27% 9% 23% 23% 20% 21% 28% 17% 32% 21%
Nikki Haley 28% 29% 27% 32% 23% 19% 25% 19% 31% 35% 18% 33% 36%
Tim Scott 12% 15% 9% 12% 15% 7% 14% 12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 12%
Chris Christie 14% 17% 12% 14% 22% 12% 10% 13% 20% 11% 15% 12% 17%
Vivek Ramaswamy 28% 32% 25% 32% 13% 20% 19% 30% 31%  30% 22% 36% 30%
Doug Burgum 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Asa Hutchinson 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
None of the above 19% 14% 24% 17% 28% 21% 17% 18% 19%  20%  25% 18% 14%
Not sure 22% 22% 22% 20% 22% 26% 26% 24% 20% 21% 22% 19% 21%
Unweighted N (1,041) (522) (519) (739) (102)  (104) (92) (204) (464) (281) (352)  (325) (264)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Mike Pence 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 6% 15% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11% 9%
Ron DeSantis 23% 25% 6% 49% 6% 21% 43% 6% 18% 43% 19% 25% 25%
Nikki Haley 28% 31% 30% 34% 27% 27% 31% 27% 25% 34% 25% 33% 26%
Tim Scott 12% 12% 9% 17% 8% 11% 18% 5% 13% 18% 15% 10% 12%
Chris Christie 14% 14% 23% 5% 19% 17% 7% 20% 15% 9% 16% 16% 11%
Vivek Ramaswamy 28% 30% 11% 52% 8% 34% 45% 9% 22% 50% 21% 31% 32%
Doug Burgum 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Asa Hutchinson 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
None of the above 19% 18% 31% 5% 28% 21% 7% 31% 22% 7% 20% 18% 19%
Not sure 22% 20% 19% 18% 24% 20% 22% 25% 21% 19% 21% 22% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
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39. Did Poorly in GOP 2024 Debate
Which candidates do you think did poorly in the debate? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mike Pence 30% 30% 30% 30%  28% 26% 20% 26% 3%% 32%  28% 31% 30%
Ron DeSantis 31% 30% 33% 30%  39% 32% 30% 30% 3%% 29%  35% 28% 35%
Nikki Haley 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 19% 18% 18% 15% 15%  19% 14% 15%
Tim Scott 18% 18% 18% 15% 2% 28% 20% 18% 19% 15%  22% 15% 17%
Chris Christie 31% 31% 31% 34%  20% 25% 23% 28% 32% 31% 31% 33% 31%
Vivek Ramaswamy 23% 20% 26% 23%  32% 20% 28% 16% 23%  26% 25% 21% 25%
Doug Burgum 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 23% 23% 21% 22% 20% 20% 24% 22%
Asa Hutchinson 23% 23% 23% 23% 18% 22% 20% 16% 21%  23%  21% 25% 23%
None of the above 5% 5% 5% 4%  11% 3% 2% % 6% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure 30% 30% 31% 29%  22% 36% 34% 34% 27%  30%  31% 29% 25%
Unweighted N (1,041) (522)  (519)  (739) (102)  (104) (92) (204) (464) (281) (352)  (325) (264)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Mike Pence 30% 31% 27% 38% 21% 35% 34% 28% 22% 38% 27% 31% 30%
Ron DeSantis 31% 32% 51% 11% 44% 34% 16% 52% 28% 17% 36% 33% 25%
Nikki Haley 16% 16% 18% 14% 13% 21% 14% 20% 12% 15% 19% 15% 14%
Tim Scott 18% 18% 26% 10% 22% 18% 14% 29% 14% 12% 22% 18% 14%
Chris Christie 31% 33% 19% 50% 17% 36% 42% 22% 20% 48% 28% 30% 37%
Vivek Ramaswamy 23% 23% 37% 9% 35% 21% 12% 39% 21% 12% 27% 24% 18%
Doug Burgum 21% 22% 24% 21% 21% 20% 22% 24% 15% 23% 24% 20% 20%
Asa Hutchinson 23% 24% 21% 28% 17% 26% 25% 22% 16% 30% 21% 25% 20%
None of the above 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 3% 6%
Not sure 30% 28% 27% 28% 31% 28% 32% 31% 33% 26% 27% 32% 31%
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Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
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40. Approve of Trump Decision to Tape Interview with Tucker Carlson Instead of Debate
Donald Trump chose not to participate in the first Republican primary debate. Instead, he taped an interview with Tucker Carlson, which was released to

coincide with the debate. Do you approve or disapprove of Trump’s decision NOT to participate in the debate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 22% 20% 22% 15% 24% 12%  19%  25% 26% 23% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 18% 19% 10% 18% 20% 16% 17% 17% 14% 21% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13% 14% 10% 10% 8% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 25% 24% 26% 23% 32% 24% 23%  20% 26% 30% 25% 23% 31%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 24% 32% 24% 33%  32% 22% 16% 29% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (697) (801) (1,005) (172)  (188)  (174) (341) (649) (334) (576)  (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 21% 23% 10% 38% 11% 18% 35% 9% 16% 39% 16% 20% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 11% 27% 11% 16% 26% 11% 18% 25% 18% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 15% 12% 15% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 25% 27% 48% % 42% 22% 9% 45% 27% 9% 25% 28% 21%
Not sure 25% 21% 23% 17% 25% 33% 16% 24% 25% 15% 27% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,302) (557) (503) (542) (551) (405) (430) (471) (476) (434)  (568)  (496)

91



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

41. Should Trump Participate in Next Debate

Do you think Donald Trump should participate in the next Republican primary debate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 48% 51% 45% 50% 41% 44% 38%  46% 51%  54%  44% 52% 58%
No 26% 25% 27% 23% 32% 34% 24% 31% 26%  22%  30% 27% 21%
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 28% 27% 22% 38% 24% 23%  25% 2% 21% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (697) (802) (1,006) (172) (188) (174) (340) (651) (334) (577) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 48% 53% 54% 53% 51% 37% 57% 54% 48% 51% 50% 50% 43%
No 26% 25% 28% 20% 32% 27% 16% 24% 29% 21% 27% 24% 27%
Not sure 26% 22% 18% 27% 16% 36% 27% 22% 23% 28% 23% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (557) (503) (543) (550) (406) (430) (470) (478) (436) (567) (496)
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42. Watched Trump Carlson Interview

Did you watch Donald Trump’s interview with Tucker Carlson, which was released on Wednesday, August 23 — the same night as the Republican debate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| watched the entire interview 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6%

| watched part of it 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% % 11%  10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10%

| watched clips or highlights of the interview 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% % 5% 10% 12% 15% 10% 12% 11%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

interview 18% 19% 17% 21% 16% 8% 14% 13% 20% 24% 12% 20% 25%

| haven’t heard anything about it 56% 49% 62% 51% 61% 69% 63% 60% 54% 48% 62% 52% 48%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (696) (796)  (1,000) (171) (189) (173) (341) (646) (332) (573) (443) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| watched the entire interview 8% 8% 2% 16% 2% 6% 15% 1% 5% 16% 5% 8% 9%

| watched part of it 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 5% 8%

| watched clips or highlights of the interview 11% 13% 10% 16% 7% 11% 15% 8% 10% 16% 10% 12% 10%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

interview 18% 22% 25% 18% 21% 16% 17% 23% 18% 17% 21% 20% 13%

| haven't heard anything about it 56% 49% 56% 39% 60% 61% 45% 59% 58% 42% 52% 55% 60%

Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,296) (555) (500) (540) (549) (403) (429) (468) (474) (435) (565) (492)
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43. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 19% 22% 16% 19% 17% 18% 22%  10% 18% 26% 16% 19% 23%
About the same 21% 24% 19% 20% 28% 24% 20%  31% 19% 16% 20% 23% 24%
Getting worse 54% 49% 58% 57% 42% 50% 46% 49% 60% 56% 5% 53% 49%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 4% 13% 8% 12% 10% 4% 2% % 4% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698)  (802)  (1,006) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Getting better 19% 21% 41% 2% 37% 13% 5% 41% 17% 5% 25% 20% 12%
About the same 21% 22% 27% 15% 31% 16% 18% 25% 26% 17% 26% 22% 17%
Getting worse 54% 53% 27% 82% 26% 62% 74% 28% 51% % 41% 54% 65%
Not sure 7% 4% 5% 2% 7% 10% 2% 6% 6% 1% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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44. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 14% 10% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10%  10% 8% 10% 19%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 39% 38% 40% 39% 40% 48% 38%  43% 35% 42% 3% 40% 48%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 44% 43% 45% 46% 39% 37% 36% 38% 52%  46%  50% 49% 31%

Not sure 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 11% 7% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 12% 20% 3% 17% 11% 6% 17% 15% 6% 15% 11% 9%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 39% 40% 52% 29% 52% 32% 32% 54% 38% 30% 41% 41% 35%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 44% 46% 26% 66% 25% 49% 60% 25% 42% 63% 37% 43% 51%

Not sure 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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45. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time 37% 41% 33% 39% 31% 32% 38% 49% 47% 9% 23% 44% 62%
Part-time 11% 10% 13% 11% 16% 12% 18% 12% 10% 7% 11% 12% 13%
Temporarily laid off 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Unemployed 8% 9% 7% 6% 14% 10% 15% 12% 5% 1% 11% 4% 1%
Retired 22% 22% 22% 26% 13% 16% 0% 1% 15% 7% 24% 28% 13%
Permanently disabled 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 2% 7% 15% 4%  17% 2% 1%
Homemaker 7% 3% 10% 6% 5% 11% 8%  12% 6% 1% % 6% 5%
Student 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 18% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 6%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,008) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (651) (334) (577)  (444) (319

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time 37% 39% 41% 37% 35% 38% 38% 38% 38% 36% 42% 35% 35%
Part-time 11% 12% 15% 8% 16% 10% 8% 13% 13% 9% 16% 12% 7%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 11%
Retired 22% 27% 22% 36% 24% 14% 30% 20% 18% 33% 14% 27% 24%
Permanently disabled 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% 11%
Homemaker 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Student 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2%
Other 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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46. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time student 5% 5% 6% 3% 11% % 20% 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 8%
Part-time student 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 11% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 6%
Not a student 91% 91% 92% 94% 81% 89% 69% 92% 98% 100%  94% 93% 86%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802)  (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time student 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Part-time student 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Not a student 91% 93% 91% 96% 89% 90% 94% 86% 91% 94% 89% 91% 93%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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47. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 6% * * * * * % * * * * * *
Part-time job 11% * * * * * 3% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 83% * * * * * 90% * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (41) (20) (21) (17) (8) (10) (32) (6) 2) (1) (12) (5) (11)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 6% 5% * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 11% 20% * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 83% 76% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100%  101% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (41) (31) (10) (5) (12) (21) (8) (15) (15) (7) (11) (22) (8)
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48. Favorability of Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 13% 16% 7% 15% 15% 12% 8% 11% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 65% 65% 65% 69% 52% 57% 49% 54% 70% 86%  64% 72% 67%
Don’t know 14% 9% 19% 11% 23% 24% 23% 21% 12% 3% 18% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (698) (800) (1,004) (172)  (189)  (174) (339) (651) (334) (576)  (444)  (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 9% 3% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 6% 18% 8% 15% 15% 7% 15% 16% 15% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 65% 73% 84% 65% 73% 58% 65% 82% 59% 67% 55% 73% 65%
Don’t know 14% 7% 4% 9% 11% 20% 11% 5% 17% 9% 17% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (556) (503) (541) (551) (406) (430) (470) (478) (435)  (568)  (495)
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49. Putin Still President in a Year

A year from now, do you think Viadimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 45% 49% 40% 48% 32% 36% 46% 50% 42%  41%  39% 46% 57%
No 17% 17% 16% 16% 20% 20% 14% 14% 17%  22%  19% 17% 14%
Not sure 39% 34% 43% 36% 48% 44% 39% 36% 41%  37%  42% 37% 29%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698) (801) (1,005) (172) (189) (174) (341) (650) (334) (577) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 45% 47% 47% 49% 44% 43% 47% 50% 43% 48% 44% 49% 40%
No 17% 19% 21% 16% 22% 12% 16% 17% 20% 17% 19% 18% 14%
Not sure 39% 34% 32% 34% 34% 45% 37% 33% 38% 35% 37% 33% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,302) (556) (503) (542) (551) (406) (429) (471) (478) (436) (567) (496)
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50. Favorability of Volodymyr Zelensky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 24% 20% 22% 22% 26% 18% 16% 21% 33% 21% 24% 24%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 18% 24% 16% 13% 23% 21% 23% 21% 19% 23% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11%  12% 9% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 13% % 8% 6% 16% 14% 11% 11% 13% 11%
Don’t know 33% 22% 43% 29% 45% 44% 41% 38% 31% 23%  40% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (1,004) (171) (188) (174) (339) (649) (334) (573) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22% 27% 44% 11% 37% 15% 13% 45% 16% 15% 22% 24% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 26% 24% 23% 20% 24% 23% 24% 22% 26% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 5% 20% 5% 11% 17% 4% 12% 18% 10% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 5% 21% 4% 15% 18% 3% 12% 21% 9% 12% 15%
Don’t know 33% 23% 21% 25% 31% 39% 28% 24% 38% 24% 32% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (557) (501) (542) (549) (405) (430) (470) (478) (435) (568) (493)
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51. Zelensky Still President in a Year

A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 44% 47% 42% 47% 35% 39% 39% 39% 46%  54%  40% 50% 52%
No 11% 14% 9% 10% 13% 16% 13% 15% 10% 7%  12% 12% 10%
Not sure 44% 39% 49% 42% 52% 46% 48%  46% 44%  39%  48% 38% 38%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (697) (801) (1,006) (172) (187) (173) (340) (651) (334) (576) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 44% 51% 63% 41% 55% 38% 40% 66% 38% 42% 44% 49% 40%
No 11% 12% 7% 17% 9% 11% 15% 3% 13% 16% 13% 10% 11%
Not sure 44% 37% 31% 43% 36% 50% 45% 31% 49% 42% 43% 41% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,302) (557) (503) (542) (551) (405) (430) (471) (476)  (435) (568) (495)
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52. Favorability of Yevgeny Prigozhin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Yevgeny Prigozhin?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 11% 7% 9% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 20% 26% 14% 22% 18% 13% 11% 17% 20% 29% 17% 22% 25%
Don’t know 60% 49% 71% 58% 62% 69% 67% 64% 60% 49% 67% 53% 53%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (696) (802) (1,004) (172) (189) (174) (340) (650) (334) (575) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 5% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 20% 25% 31% 18% 22% 19% 17% 27% 17% 20% 20% 21% 18%
Don't know 60%  53%  47%  59% = 52%  66%  62% 54%  57%  59%  55%  59%  65%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (557) (502) (542) (551) (405) (429) (471) (477) (435)  (568)  (495)
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53. Heard about Prigozhin’s Death
How much, if anything, have you heard about Yevgeny Prigozhin, head of the Wagner mercenary group, being killed in a recent plane crash?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

A lot 27% 35% 19% 28% 24% 23% 18% 19% 30%  39% 21% 32% 34%

A little 39% 40% 38% 43% 33% 31% 36%  38% 30%  42%  35% 38% 43%

Nothing at all 34% 25% 44% 30% 43% 46% 45%  43%  31% 19%  44% 29% 23%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (696)  (800)  (1,003) (171) (189) (173) (341) (648) (334) (574) (444) (319)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 27% 32% 39% 28% 34% 22% 25% 36% 24% 28% 25% 32% 23%
A little 39% 42% 41% 45% 35%  41%  41%  38%  40%  44% 40% 38% 39%

Nothing at all 34% 25% 21% 27% 31% 37% 35% 26% 36% 28% 36% 31% 38%

Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101%  100%
(1,496) (1,302) (556) (503) (541) (549) (406) (430) (468) (478)  (435) (568) (493)

Unweighted N
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54. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine
Do you favor the U.S. increased, decreased, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 18% 23% 14% 20% 18% 13% 15% 16% 17% 2% 16% 19% 25%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 32% 34% 30% 34% 22% 32% 25%  38% 36% 27% 28% 38% 34%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 27% 29% 26% 27% 23% 34% 2%  23%  21%  33% 29% 28% 26%

Not sure 22% 14% 30% 19% 37% 21% 34%  23% 19% 13% 2% 16% 15%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (698) (800) (1,005) (172) (188) (174) (341) (649) (334) (575) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
18% 20% 32% 8% 30% 16% 8% 34% 18% 10% 22% 20% 14%

Increasing military aid to Ukraine

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 32% 35% 16% 54% 13% 35% 50% 14% 31% 49% 28% 33% 35%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 27% 29% 36% 24% 36% 22% 24% 38% 28% 24% 26% 28% 28%
Not sure 22% 16% 15% 14% 21% 26% 18% 14% 23% 17% 24% 19% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (556) (503) (543) (550) (405) (429) (471) (477) (435)  (568)  (495)
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55. Mike Pence Decision to Certify 2020 Election
Do you think that Mike Pence made the right decision or the wrong decision in certifying the results of the 2020 election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Right decision 51% 57% 45% 51% 52% 44% 45%  45%  54%  58%  47% 55% 62%
Wrong decision 18% 19% 17% 21% 10% 11% 11%  21% 20% 18%  18% 19% 15%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 28% 38% 45% 44%  34% 26%  25%  36% 26% 24%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802) (1,005) (171) (188) (173) (341) (650) (333) (575) (444) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Right decision 51% 57% 84% 31% 73% 44% 35% 83% 51% 34% 56% 54% 43%
Wrong decision 18% 20% 6% 38% 4% 17% 35% 3% 13% 35% 11% 19% 23%
Not sure 31% 22% 10% 32% 23% 40% 31% 14% 36% 31% 33% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,302) (557) (502) (542) (550) (405) (430) (470) (477) (435) (567) (495)
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56. Likely for Trump Convicted of a Crime
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime prior to the 2024 election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 23% 21% 25% 20% 31% 29% 21% 22% 24%  25%  27% 19% 21%
Somewhat likely 26% 29% 24% 28% 19% 20% 27% 29% 24%  25% 21% 33% 30%
Not very likely 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 25% 18% 18% 23%  19% 20% 26%
Not likely at all 13% 16% 11% 14% 10% 13% 5% 13% 18% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 17% 19% 18% 22% 18% 15% 14% 19% 14% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802)  (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 23% 23% 38% 8% 36% 20% 13% 35% 23% 16% 23% 27% 19%
Somewhat likely 26% 28% 34% 21% 33% 25% 20% 32% 33% 18% 28% 27% 23%
Not very likely 20% 20% 15% 26% 15% 21% 26% 17% 18% 28% 19% 20% 22%
Not likely at all 13% 15% 4% 27% 5% 12% 24% 3% 9% 25% 11% 13% 14%
Not sure 17% 13% 9% 18% 10% 23% 18% 13% 17% 13% 18% 12% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (557) (503) (543) (b51) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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57. Republican Party Support Trump if Convicted
If Donald Trump becomes the Republican presidential nominee, do you think the Republican Party should still support him even if he is convicted of a crime?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 37% 39% 35% 42% 13% 36% 29% 36% 40%  40%  35% 40% 35%
No 47% 44% 50% 44% 62% 43% 48%  48% 45%  49%  48% 46% 55%
Not sure 16% 17% 16% 13% 24% 21% 23% 17% 15% 11% 1% 15% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802) (1,004) (172) (189) (174) (339) (650) (334) (576) (444) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 37% 40% 13% 2% 12% 36% 65% 14% 29% 68% 31% 34% 45%
No 47% 48% 82% 12% 78% 43% 17% 78% 51% 19% 50% 53% 38%
Not sure 16% 12% 6% 16% 10% 21% 18% 8% 20% 14% 18% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (556) (503) (543) (548) (406) (430) (468) (478) (435) (567) (495)
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58. Pass Law Legalize Abortion Nationally
Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Decided nationally 41% 40% 41% 39% 39% 46% 53% 41% 37% 33%  39% 40% 51%
Left to the states 42% 46% 39% 46% 35% 37% 28%  40%  46%  52%  40% 47% 42%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 15% 26% 18% 18% 18% 17% 15%  22% 14% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800)  (1,003) (172) (189) (174) (340) (650) (333) (576) (443) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Decided nationally 41% 42% 60% 24% 56% 37% 29% 66% 40% 26% 48% 41% 34%
Left to the states 42% 46% 25% 69% 28% 41% 60% 20% 42% 65% 35% 42% 49%
Not sure 17% 12% 15% 8% 16% 22% 11% 14% 17% 9% 17% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (556) (503)  (541) (550) (406) (429) (471) (477) (436) (568) (493)
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59. Abortion
Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be...
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Legal in all cases 26% 23% 29% 24% 26% 27% 26% 30% 28% 19%  26% 27% 31%
Legal in most cases 34% 36% 32% 34%  45% 29% 36% 3% 33% 34% 34% 31% 39%
lllegal in most cases 30% 33% 26% 33% 1% 34% 20%  28% @ 29% @ 41% @ 26% 33% 26%
lllegal in all cases 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 10% 17% 7% 11% 6% 14% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (692) (795) (998) (170) (187) (172) (336) (647) (332) (572) (443) (316)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Legal in all cases 26% 26% 45% 5% 39% 29% 8% 53% 21% 8% 26% 30% 22%
Legal in most cases 34% 34% 44% 22% 44% 36% 21% 38% 47% 18% 39% 33% 32%
lllegal in most cases 30% 31% 7% 59% 12% 2%  53% 6%  27% 55% 26% 27% 35%
lllegal in all cases 10% 9% 4% 14% 5% 8% 18% 3% 6% 18% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,295) (555) (500) (542) (542) (403) (429) (469) (474) (430) (565) (492)
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60A. Congress Actions on Abortion — Establishing a national right to abortion
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 39% 36% 43% 36%  43% 44% 2%  41% 39% 35% 38% 42% 46%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 13% 14%  20% 16% 14% 18% 15% 12%  15% 13% 18%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 11%  12% 9% 14% 9% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 26% 28% 24% 31%  12% 18% 17% 19% 28% 3% 25% 26% 25%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8%  14% 13% 13%  13% 9% 6% 11% % 3%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (693) (794) (996) (169)  (189)  (174) (336) (649) (328) (572)  (439) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 39% 41% 69% 10% 63% 38% 15% 78% 36% 14% 43% 44% 31%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 18% 11% 11% 23% 9% 20% 9% 16%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 5% 15% 7% 9% 14% 2% 15% 14% 11% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 26% 29% 6% 54% 9% 20% 51% 5% 17% 57% 18% 27% 31%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 8% 5% 15% 9% 4% 10% 6% 9% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,291) (555) (495) (540) (545) (402) (429) (467) (473) (434)  (560)  (493)
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60B. Congress Actions on Abortion — Banning abortion nationwide
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 11% 14% 15% 19% 15% 6%
Somewhat support 11% 14% 8% 11% 6% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 14%  16% 12% 11% 13% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 53% 50% 57% 53% 52% 45% 46% 50% 57% 58% 51% 55% 65%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 6% 13% 14% 13% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  101%  101%  99%  99% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (695) (797) (1,002) (171)  (187)  (174) (339) (648) (331) (573)  (442) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly support 15% 14% 5% 24% 9% 8% 29% 3% 9% 32% 13% 14% 17%
Somewhat support 11% 11% 4% 19% 7% 8% 18% 3% 10% 19% 12% 8% 13%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 6% 20% 9% 14% 18% 5% 19% 15% 15% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 53% 57% 81% 30% 72% 57% 28% 85% 53% 30% 53% 59% 47%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 7% 3% 14% 7% 3% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,296) (554) (500) (540) (548) (404) (429) (466) (478) (431)  (565)  (496)
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60C. Congress Actions on Abortion — Banning abortion nationally after 15 weeks of pregnancy
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 26% 26% 27% 28%  20% 30% 23%  23%  29%  30% 29% 29% 18%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 14% 18%  12% 19% 16% 18% 17%  16%  12% 17% 25%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 11%  19% 6% 19% 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 15%
Strongly oppose 31% 29% 32% 32%  23% 26% 26% 34% 31% 32% 30% 34% 35%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 11%  26% 19% 7%  15%  13% 11% 16% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (692)  (798)  (998) (170)  (189)  (174) (337) (647) (332) (572)  (442) (316)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 26% 28% 10% 50% 11% 22% 50% 6% 23% 51% 22% 23% 34%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 12% 22% 14% 17% 18% 10% 22% 19% 20% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 15% % 18% 10% 7% 16% 13% 7% 14% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 31% 34% 53% 12% 44% 33% 14% 61% 24% 15% 30% 37% 26%
Not sure 14% 10% 10% 9% 12% 18% 11% 8% 18% 8% 15% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,294) (556) (497) (543) (546) (401) (430) (470) (473) (432)  (566)  (492)
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61. Pro-Life or Pro-Choice

Would you call yourself "pro-life" or "pro-choice"?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Pro-life 27% 30% 25% 32% 13% 27% 25% 20% 29% 35% 27% 31% 23%
Pro-choice 34% 34% 35% 33% 35% 36% 38% 36% 34% 30% 30% 39% 45%
Both pro-life and pro-choice 23% 19% 27% 23%  29% 21% 16% 28%  24% 24%  26% 21% 25%
Neither 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 7%  11% 10% 15% 9% 5% 5%  10% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (695) (798) (999) (172) (189) (174) (341) (648) (330) (575) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Pro-life 27% 31% 9% 58% 9% 20% 57% 6% 18% 61% 21% 27% 34%
Pro-choice 34% 37% 63% 10% 58% 31% 13% 73% 30% 10% 37% 41% 25%
Both pro-life and pro-choice 23% 22% 20% 23% 22%  26% @ 22% 14%  34% 21% 27% 20% 24%
Neither 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 8% 3% 3% 3% 6% 13% 4% 3% 9% 3% 8% 6% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,297) (557) (498) (543) (547) (403) (430) (470) (472) (435) (563) (495)
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62. Opinion of Climate Change
On the subject of climate change do you think:

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The world’s climate is changing as a result of
human activity 58% 58% 57% 54% 67% 64% 65%  62% 56%  49%  58% 57% 66%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT
because of human activity 25% 27% 23% 28% 15% 20% 14%  20% 27% 3% 21% 28% 28%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15%  14%  10% 8% 15% 9% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800)  (1,004) (172)  (189)  (173) (341) (651) (332) (576)  (444) (318)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The world’s climate is changing as a result of
human activity 58% 57% 88% 24% 83% 54% 33% 92% 65% 29% 70% 58% 47%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT
because of human activity 25% 27% 7% 52% 10% 26% 40% 4% 22% 47% 16% 26% 31%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 6% 7% 1% 12% 2% 4% 13% 1% 3% 14% 4% 5% 9%
Not sure 11% 8% 4% 12% 4% 16% 14% 2% 10% 10% 9% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (556) (501)  (543) (548) (406) (430) (470) (476) (435) (566) (496)
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63. Troops to the Border a Good Idea
Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea to use military troops to assist the U.S. Border Patrol in securing the southern border with Mexico?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Good idea 50% 55% 46% 55%  41% 45% 32%  49% 5% 60%  50% 54% 49%
Bad idea 26% 26% 26% 24% 28% 30% 34%  29% 23%  21%  24% 29% 33%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 21% 31% 25% 34%  23% 21%  19%  26% 17% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (698) (799) (1,004) (172) (188) (174) (341) (648) (334) (575) (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Good idea 50% 55% 29% 86% 28% 47% 79% 16% 54% 81% 44% 48% 59%
Bad idea 26% 28% 48% % 42% 26% 8% 57% 23% 8% 31% 29% 19%
Not sure 24% 16% 24% 6% 29% 27% 13% 27% 23% 11% 25% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (556) (502)  (543) (549) (405) (428) (471) (477) (436) (568) (493)
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64. Ultimate Decision-Maker School Curriculum
People have different opinions about who should ultimately be responsible for making decisions about the curriculum taught in K-12 public schools. In your

opinion, at what level should these decisions be made?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The federal government 14% 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 21%  16%  12% 8% 11% 14% 21%
The state government 16% 18% 15% 18% 13% 10% 20% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 19%
The local government 8% 12% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 11%
The school district 23% 20% 27% 24% 19% 23% 15% 17%  28% 31% 20% 30% 24%
The school administration 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 13% 5%  10% 10% 12% 12% 8% 8%
The teacher 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 3%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 21% 26% 21% 27% 25% 19% 21% 28% 16% 14%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (1,004) (171) (189) (174) (339) (650) (334) (575) (444) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The federal government 14% 13% 20% 6% 20% 15% 7% 23% 18% 5% 18% 13% 12%
The state government 16% 18% 16% 21% 14% 13% 23% 13% 15% 23% 18% 15% 16%
The local government 8% 10% 5% 15% 5% 6% 14% 3% 7% 16% 6% 10% 8%
The school district 23% 25% 23% 28% 23% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 20% 25% 24%
The school administration 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9%
The teacher 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Not sure 22% 18% 17% 16% 20% 29% 18% 22% 21% 15% 20% 21% 25%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (556) (503) (542) (549) (406) (430) (469) (478) (434)  (567)  (496)
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65. Support Abolishing Department of Education
Would you support or oppose abolishing the U.S. Department of Education?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 16% 21% 13% 17% 13% 16% 9% 9% 21% 2% 12% 21% 18%
Somewhat support 12% 14% 11% 14% 9% 10% 8% 15% 12% 15% 11% 15% 13%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13% 18%  16% 11% 9%  13% 13% 19%
Strongly oppose 32% 32% 32% 31% 34% 33% 3%  32%  31% 30% 33% 32% 38%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 25% 30% 29% 31% 28% 25% 22% 31% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (696) (801)  (1,004) (172)  (189)  (174) (340) (650) (333) (575)  (444)  (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly support 16% 21% 9% 37% 5% 19% 26% 6% 9% 35% 12% 17% 19%
Somewhat support 12% 13% 6% 21% 10% 9% 19% 4% 14% 19% 11% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 16% 9% 18% 11% 12% 17% 16% 10% 17% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 32% 33% 54% 11% 47% 30% 17% 57% 34% 14% 37% 33% 26%
Not sure 26% 20% 15% 22% 21% 31% 26% 16% 27% 22% 24% 26% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (557) (503) (543) (549) (405) (430) (470) (478) (435)  (568)  (494)
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66A. Local School Concerns — Students being indoctrinated with liberal ideas
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very concerned 35% 38% 32% 39%  22% 32% 25%  26%  39%  48%  36% 38% 27%
Somewhat concerned 23% 25% 21% 22%  28% 22% 2%  30% 18%  18%  24% 20% 20%
Not very concerned 18% 16% 21% 17%  21% 24% 21%  19%  18%  16% 19% 15% 22%
Not concerned at all 24% 22% 27% 22%  29% 22% 27%  26%  25% 19% 21% 26% 31%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (696) (787)  (994) (169)  (188)  (173) (339) (642) (329) (569)  (441) (316)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
35% 40% 14% 69% 12% 33% 62% 8% 29% 66% 28% 34% 41%

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned 23% 19% 15% 22% 21% 22% 25% 15% 30% 22% 24% 18% 27%
Not very concerned 18% 16% 23% 6% 26% 21% 6% 23% 25% 7% 23% 19% 14%
Not concerned at all 24% 26% 47% 4% 41% 24% 6% 54% 16% 4% 25% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,287) (551) (497) (538) (544) (401) (426) (468) (470) (427)  (565)  (491)
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66B. Local School Concerns — Students being indoctrinated with conservative ideas
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very concerned 27% 27% 27% 24%  36% 33% 26% 23%  271%  31% 29% 27% 26%
Somewhat concerned 24% 22% 27% 24%  27% 26% 26% 30% 21%  22%  28% 21% 20%
Not very concerned 24% 24% 24% 25%  19% 22% 29%  23%  22%  23%  23% 26% 26%
Not concerned at alll 25% 28% 22% 27% 18% 18% 19% 24% 30%  24%  20% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (688)  (791)  (992) (171)  (186)  (172) (337) (644) (326) (570)  (436) (317)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very concerned 27% 28% 42% 14% 38% 26% 15% 46% 25% 15% 31% 24% 27%
Somewhat concerned 24% 23% 29% 16% 30% 26% 15% 29% 29% 14% 26% 23% 24%
Not very concerned 24% 23% 17% 29% 20% 22% 31% 14% 31% 27% 25% 27% 20%
Not concerned at all 25% 26% 12% 42% 12% 25% 39% 12% 15% 43% 18% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,289) (554) (495) (537) (545) (397) (429) (462) (469) (428)  (562)  (489)
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66C. Local School Concerns — The banning of books
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very concerned 49% 43% 55% 47%  57% 54% 43%  46% 50%  58%  60% 46% 42%
Somewhat concerned 26% 29% 24% 26%  27% 25% 3%  25%  23%  20% @ 22% 25% 27%
Not very concerned 16% 19% 13% 18% 9% 13% 13%  21% 15%  14% 12% 18% 20%
Not concerned at all 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 12% 7% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (687) (789)  (990) (167)  (188)  (171) (334) (641) (330) (566)  (441) (316)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
49% 52% 70% 35% 64% 44% 40% 71% 49% 36% 51% 50% 47%

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned 26% 23% 19% 28% 22% 29% 27% 19% 28% 29% 27% 25% 27%
Not very concerned 16% 15% 7% 23% 10% 17% 21% 7% 16% 21% 14% 15% 17%
Not concerned at all 9% 10% 5% 15% 4% 11% 11% 3% 7% 14% 7% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,282) (553) (490) (535) (542) (399) (430) (466) (464) (431) (559) (486)
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66D. Local School Concerns — The availability of inappropriate books
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very concerned 30% 29% 31% 30% 34% 27% 24%  28%  32% 36% 33% 29% 22%

Somewhat concerned 25% 26% 23% 23% 31% 34% 29%  24% @ 22% @ 26% 26% 25% 20%

Not very concerned 19% 19% 18% 20% 14% 18% 17% 21% 19% 17% 19% 16% 23%

Not concerned at all 26% 26% 27% 27% 20% 21% 30% 271% 21% 21% @ 22% 30% 34%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,494) (696) (798) (1,003) (170)  (188)  (174) (339) (649) (332) (574)  (443)  (319)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
30% 33% 17% 52% 15% 29% 48% 10% 27% 51% 28% 29% 33%

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned 25% 22% 17% 26% 24% 26% 25% 15% 32% 25% 25% 25% 24%
Not very concerned 19% 18% 21% 12% 21% 20% 14% 22% 21% 13% 20% 14% 22%
Not concerned at all 26% 28% 46% 10% 39% 25% 13% 53% 20% 11% 27% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,298) (554) (503) (539) (550) (405) (428) (471) (477) (433)  (568)  (493)
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67. U.S. Government UFO’s
Do you think the United States government knows more about UFOs (Unidentified Flying Objects) than it is telling the general public, or do you think the

U.S. government has told the general public everything it knows about UFOs?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The U.S. government knows more about UFOs

than it is telling the public 66% 68% 65% 68% 58% 60% 55%  68% 69% 71% 67% 68% 68%
The U.S. government has told the public
everything it knows about UFOs 9% 13% 7% 9% 10% 12% 13%  12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 13%
Not sure 24% 20% 29% 23% 32% 28% 32%  20% 23%  23% 25% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (1,003) (172) (188) (173) (341) (651) (331) (575) (443) (319)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

The U.S. government knows more about UFOs

than it is telling the public 66% 69% 65% 73% 63% 65% 1% 66% 65% 73% 64% 67% 67%
The U.S. government has told the public

everything it knows about UFOs 9% 10% 13% % 15% 6% 8% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 7%
Not sure 24% 21% 22% 20% 22% 29% 21% 22% 23% 20% 25% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (555) (502)  (540) (551) (405) (429) (469) (477) (434) (567) (495)
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68A. Favorability of Musicians — Morgan Wallen
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 13% 11% 16% 8% 5% 10% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 21% 14% 11% 6% 9% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4% 11% 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 2% 7% 7% 7%
Don’t know 64% 65% 64% 63% 68% 64% 49% 53% 70% 83% 69% 60% 56%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (1,002) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (649) (332) (575)  (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 10%  10% 5%  15% 6% 9% 16% 3% 9% 16%  10% % 13%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13%  13%  13%  14% 10% 14% 11% 14% 1%  16%  13% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 4% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5%
Don’t know 64%  63%  63%  63%  62% 70% 60% 69%  62% 63% 58%  68%  66%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (556) (502) (543) (549) (404) (429) (471) (476) (435)  (568)  (493)
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68B. Favorability of Musicians — Luke Combs

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 16% 12% 19% 17% 12% 17% 17% 16% 17% 12% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 20% 14% 16% 19% 20% 18% 15% 15% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 7% 2% 8% 10% 10% 5% 3% 4% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 5% % 5% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Don’t know 54% 56% 53% 51% 64% 57% 48% 47% 55% 67% 58% 47% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (1,002) (172)  (189)  (174) (341) (649) (332) (575)  (443)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 16% 15% 8% 25% 13% 12% 24% 6% 17% 22% 14% 14% 19%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 15% 19% 20% 19% 14% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 3% 10% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Don’t know 54% 54% 58% 49% 57% 59% 45% 62% 51% 50% 50% 62% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (556) (502) (543) (549) (404) (429) (471) (476) (434)  (568)  (494)
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68C. Favorability of Musicians — Drake

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 11% 10% 6% 34% 11% 16% 16% 7% 4% 13% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 28% 24%  38% 31% 32% 32% 26% 15%  24% 26% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 15% 9% 17% 17% 15% 17% 6% 11% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 10% 6% 15% 13% 13% 12% 4%  12% 11% 9%
Don’t know 39% 38% 39% 45% 13% 27% 23% 24% 38% T71%  40% 37% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (694) (797) (998) (172)  (189)  (174) (340) (647) (330) (573)  (441) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 0%  10%  14% 5% 16% 8% 6% 11% 1% 8%  17% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 26%  26%  35%  19%  32%  24%  22%  32%  27%  22%  31%  25%  23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 16% 13% 10% 18% 14% 16% 15% 13% 17% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 7% 13% 7% 13% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 14%
Don’t know 39% 38% 29% 50% 34% 35% 47% 32% 38% 46% 26% 44% 44%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,295) (553) (501) (541) (545) (405) (428) (469) (475) (435)  (565)  (491)
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68D. Favorability of Musicians — Taylor Swift
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 23% 21% 26% 22% 26% 31% 26% 28% 23% 18% 24% 20% 30%
Somewhat favorable 37% 38% 36% 39% 35% 30% 33% 35% 38% 43% 35% 40% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15% 17% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13% 18% 10% 15% 16% 10%
Don’t know 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 17%  10% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (1,003) (172) (189) (173) (341) (649) (333) (576) (443) (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 23% 24% 33% 16% 34% 19% 17% 32% 23% 18% 24% 25% 21%
Somewhat favorable 3% 3% 40% 35% 39% 38% 34% 3% 42% 34% 3% 3% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 10% 17% 8% 19% 16% 15% 11% 18% 16% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 8% 22% 7% 13%  24% 6% 12% 23% 11% 14% 17%
Don’t know 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (556) (503) (543) (549) (404) (429) (470) (477) (435)  (567)  (494)
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68E. Favorability of Musicians — Olivia Rodrigo
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 6% 4% % 4% 4% 11% 8%  11% 4% 1% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 23% 34%  24% 14% %  16% 20% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 4% 2% 4% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6%
Don’t know 64% 65% 63% 67% 61% 55% 40% 51% 73% 88% 69% 61% 54%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (694) (799) (1,002) (172)  (189)  (174) (340) (648) (331) (572)  (443) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 4% 9% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 28% 9% 28% 17% 12% 28% 21% 12% 23% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4%
Don’t know 64%  64%  54%  77%  54%  67%  72% 52%  61%  76%  53%  65%  72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,296) (555) (501) (541) (549) (403) (430) (468) (475) (431)  (567)  (495)
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68F. Favorability of Musicians — Mickey Guyton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 6% 7% 17% 7% 15% 10% 6% 3% 5% 7% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Don’t know 81% 78% 84% 83% 68% 81% 71% 74% 85% 93% 83% 81% 76%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (692)  (799)  (999) (171)  (188)  (174) (340) (645) (332) (576)  (438) (319)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 10% 6% 13% 6% 5% 9% 10% 6% 16% 5% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4%
Don’t know 81% 81% 78% 84% 76% 86% 81% 84% 76% 83% 70% 86% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,294) (555) (498) (542) (548) (401) (428) (468) (475) (432)  (566)  (493)
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69A. Frequency of Listening to Music Genres — Country

How often do you listen to the following genre of music?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
At least once a day 12% 11% 14% 14% 2% 13% 9% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14%
At least once a week 20% 20% 21% 22% 18% 19% 24% 22% 17% 20% 21% 22% 19%
At least once a month 13% 15% 12% 14% 8% 8% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 15% 18%
Less often than once a month 23% 23% 24% 23% 29% 24% 19% 24% 24%  26%  25% 25% 18%
Never 28% 29% 27% 25% 40% 34% 26% 27% 31% 26%  31% 23% 28%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 9% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 101%  101%  100% 100%  99% 101%  99%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (895) (799) (1,002) (172)  (188)  (174) (339) (647) (334) (573)  (443)  (318)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
At least once a day 12% 13% 8% 19% 8% 8% 21% 7% 11% 17% 10% 10% 16%
At least once a week 20% 20% 18% 24% 15% 21% 26% 17% 19% 25% 20% 18% 23%
At least once a month 13% 14% 11% 18% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Less often than once a month 23% 25% 28% 21% 26% 24% 20% 26% 22% 23% 24% 24% 22%
Never 28%  26%  33%  17%  35% 290%  19%  36% 31%  19%  30% = 30%  24%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,297) (554) (503) (541) (549) (404) (429) (467) (477) (434)  (564)  (496)
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69B. Frequency of Listening to Music Genres — Pop
How often do you listen to the following genre of music?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
At least once a day 16% 14% 17% 15% 15% 19% 15% 21% 17% 10% 16% 17% 17%
At least once a week 29% 29% 29% 30% 22% 31% 34% 32% 29% 21%  28% 27% 38%
At least once a month 15% 14% 17% 15% 18% 13% 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 21% 14%
Less often than once a month 17% 19% 16% 17% 23% 18% 10% 14% 21%  23% 16% 19% 15%
Never 19% 20% 18% 20% 20% 15% 17% 14% 18% 27% 24% 15% 13%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 8% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (693) (799) (1,002) (171)  (187)  (173) (340) (646) (333) (571)  (443)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
At least once a day 16% 16% 18% 12% 17% 18% 13% 21% 15% 12% 19% 15% 14%
At least once a week 29% 30% 34% 28% 33% 26% 29% 33% 26% 29% 30% 32% 25%
At least once a month 15% 18% 17% 18% 13% 16% 18% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16% 15%
Less often than once a month 17% 18% 18% 19% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 15% 21%
Never 19% 16% 12% 21% 17% 18% 22% 13% 24% 20% 15% 18% 23%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 102%  99%  99% 100%  99%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,295) (556) (502) (541) (550) (401) (426) (470) (476) (433)  (566)  (493)
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69C. Frequency of Listening to Music Genres — Hip-hop/R&B
How often do you listen to the following genre of music?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
At least once a day 15% 15% 15% 9%  44% 17% 20%  23% 13% 3%  20% 13% 12%
At least once a week 18% 17% 19% 15% 29% 20% 25% 28% 15% 5% 16% 22% 16%
At least once a month 12% 11% 13% 13% 5% 16% 17% 12% 11% 8% 9% 10% 19%
Less often than once a month 16% 16% 16% 17% 13% 17% 10% 14% 19% 19% 17% 17% 15%
Never 36% 38% 34% 45% 7% 26% 19% 21% 41% 61%  35% 36% 33%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 9% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (691)  (800)  (998) (171)  (189)  (174) (340) (646) (331) (573)  (443) (316)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
At least once a day 15% 13% 14% 9% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 11% 24% 9% 12%
At least once a week 18% 18% 24% 11% 21% 19% 14% 22% 16% 15% 23% 19% 14%
At least once a month 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 16% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Less often than once a month 16% 19% 21% 17% 19% 14% 15% 17% 18% 15% 15% 14% 19%
Never 36%  35%  24%  48%  28%  35%  45% 27%  34%  47%  22%  41% 4%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,294) (553) (501) (539) (550) (402) (427) (469) (475) (434)  (564)  (493)
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69D. Frequency of Listening to Music Genres — Rock
How often do you listen to the following genre of music?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
At least once a day 21% 27% 16% 25% % 18% 11%  23%  31% 15% 22% 22% 23%
At least once a week 31% 31% 31% 32% 21% 32% 35% 34% 30% 26% @ 25% 35% 39%
At least once a month 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 8% 14% 13% 16% 13% 13% 12%
Less often than once a month 14% 14% 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 12% 12% 18% 15% 16% 15%
Never 18% 14% 21% 13% 42% 20% 21% 15% 13% 24% 22% 14% 9%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (1,004) (171)  (189)  (174) (341) (650) (332) (575)  (443)  (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
At least once a day 21% 23% 21% 25% 17% 25% 21% 23% 20% 23% 19% 20% 24%
At least once a week 31% 32% 33% 31% 30% 32% 32% 33% 30% 32% 30% 32% 32%
At least once a month 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13%
Less often than once a month 14% 15% 18% 13% 19% 11% 14% 17% 15% 14% 16% 16% 11%
Never 18% 15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 20% 10% 21% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (556) (502) (542) (551) (404) (429) (471) (476) (434)  (567)  (496)
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69E. Frequency of Listening to Music Genres — Latin
How often do you listen to the following genre of music?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
At least once a day 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 15% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1%
At least once a week 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 22% 15% 10% 4% 4% 9% 6% 10%
At least once a month 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 16% 15% 10% 7% 5% 6% 12% 14%
Less often than once a month 17% 18% 16% 16% 24% 14% 14% 19% 18% 17% 16% 19% 17%
Never 58% 56% 59% 66% 55% 29% 38% 53% 66% 69% 59% 58% 54%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 12% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (694) (800) (1,000) (172)  (189)  (174) (340) (647) (333) (573)  (444) (319

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
At least once a day 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2%
At least once a week 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 10% 5% 13% 7% 4%
At least once a month 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 6% 9%
Less often than once a month 17% 19% 26% 12% 21% 19% 11% 24% 18% 12% 21% 18% 13%
Never 58% 58% 49% 69% 49% 58% 67% 49% 54% 69% 44% 61% 66%
Not sure 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100%  99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,297) (556) (501) (542) (551) (401) (429) (470) (475) (435)  (566)  (493)
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70A. Music Genres Uplifting — Country

Do you agree or disagree with the following:"l listen to this genre of music because | find it uplifting"

Asked of those who listen to each genre at least once a month

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 35%  28% 41% 37%  20% 37% 31% 32% 36%  42%  40% 36% 27%
Somewhat agree 45%  4T% 44% 47% 51% 38% 40% 45% 47% 49%  45% 46% 45%
Somewhat disagree 9%  10% 9% 8% 17% 16% 11% 14% 9% 5%  11% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 4% 12% 1% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 10%
Not sure 6% 9% 3% 4% 0% 8% 12% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (667) (318) (349) (497) (44) (71) (75) (152) (279) (161) (246) (211) (149)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 35% 35% 25% 43% 30% 28% 44% 24% 31% 44% 34% 36% 36%
Somewhat agree 45% 47% 52% 42% 46% 50% 42% 42% 48% 45% 42% 46% 47%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 7% 15% 13% 5% 12% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 2% 10% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (667) (583)  (187)  (300) (184) (241) (242) (129) (211) (276) (173)  (238)  (256)
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70B. Music Genres Uplifting — Pop

Do you agree or disagree with the following:"l listen to this genre of music because | find it uplifting"

Asked of those who listen to each genre at least once a month

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 32%  28% 35% 29%  40% 47% 25% 36% 36% 28%  38% 27% 29%
Somewhat agree 54%  57% 52% 56%  46% 45% 60% 52% 52%  56%  48% 56% 59%
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 6% % 11% 1% 10% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6% 11% 4% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (910) (394) (516) (602) (94) (125) (121)  (287) (384) (168) (327) (286) (213)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 32% 32% 28% 35% 32% 29% 34% 30% 30% 35% 38% 30% 27%
Somewhat agree 54% 52% 56% 48% 58% 55% 49% 57% 56% 51% 46% 59% 56%
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (910)  (795) (371) (277) (342) (335) (233) (293) (281) (270) (279)  (363)  (268)

137



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

70C. Music Genres Uplifting — Hip-hop/R&B

Do you agree or disagree with the following:"l listen to this genre of music because | find it uplifting"

Asked of those who listen to each genre at least once a month

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 33%  28% 3% 20% 61% 43% 31% 36% 33% 28%  42% 31% 22%
Somewhat agree 48%  52% 44% 54%  34% 37% 53% 4%  47%  33%  44% 43% 55%
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 10% 14% 3% 6% 7% 7% 11%  24% 9% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 9% 3% 8% 1%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 7% 0% 8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 2% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (623) (267) (356)  (342) (122) (98) (114)  (209) (245) (55) (243)  (195) (129)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 33% 32% 32% 35% 35% 30% 34% 27% 34% 35% 37% 26% 35%
Somewhat agree 48% 45% 46% 42% 48% 48% 46% 54% 45% 43% 46% 50% 47%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11% 15% 7% 15% 7%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 6% 8% 9% % 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (623) (524) (261)  (133) (262) (228) (133) (218) (200) (144) (234)  (220)  (169)
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70D. Music Genres Uplifting — Rock

Do you agree or disagree with the following:"l listen to this genre of music because | find it uplifting"

Asked of those who listen to each genre at least once a month

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 36% 33% 38% 36%  34% 42% 29%  32%  40%  39%  42% 36% 27%
Somewhat agree 46% 44% 47% 46%  41% 37% 46%  42%  48%  47T%  46% 42% 47%
Somewhat disagree 11% 14% 8% 11%  16% 10% 18% 14% % 9% 8% 12% 18%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 8% %
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,011) (510) (501) (742) (58) (115) (99) (232) (485) (195) (364) (317) (231)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 36% 37% 31% 45% 34% 33% 40% 29% 37% 41% 35% 37% 35%
Somewhat agree 46% 44% 47% 40% 46% 45% 46% 47% 44% 45% 39% 47% 50%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 6% 10% 2% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,011)  (893) (383) (354) (340) (401) (270) (311) (300) (333) (282)  (380)  (349)
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70E. Music Genres Uplifting — Latin
Do you agree or disagree with the following:"l listen to this genre of music because | find it uplifting"

Asked of those who listen to each genre at least once a month

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 33%  29% 36% 20% * 52% 34% 27% 38% 30% @ 42% 30% 20%
Somewhat agree 48%  50% 46% 60% * 32% 51% 43% 38% 64%  36% 50% 60%
Somewhat disagree 9%  10% 8% 9% * 7% 7% 14% 10% 0% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 3% * 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% * 8% 5% 12% 10% 4% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (279) (127) (152) (123) (29) (96) (71) (81) (94) (33) (108) (86) (70)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 33% 30% 33% 28% 35% 32% 29% 30% 30% 36% 36% 29% 30%
Somewhat agree 48% 50% 48% 53% 47% 45% 52% 44% 53% 47% 42% 53% 52%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 4% 9% 9% 7% 11% 12% 6% 10% 6% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 0%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 11% 7% 11% 7% 6% 11% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (279)  (233)  (114)  (61)  (124) (91)  (64)  (92) (104) (66)  (126) (92) (61)

140



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 26 - 29, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

71. Ways People Listen to Music
Which of the following are ways that you listen to music? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Social media 23% 25% 21% 20% 34% 28% 3%  271%  20% 10%  23% 20% 21%
Streaming services 62% 62% 62% 58% 71% 71% 71% 75% 61% 39% 58% 64% 71%
Radio 61% 58% 63% 65% 48% 55% 36%  61% 69% 70% 61% 67% 58%
Live shows 14% 14% 14% 14% 19% 8% 14% 16% 13% 11% 10% 14% 21%
Other 15% 15% 14% 14% 19% 9% 10% 15% 15% 17% 17% 11% 14%
None of the above 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (698) (802) (1,006) (172) (189) (174) (341) (651) (334) (577) (444) (319)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Social media 23% 22% 25% 17% 28% 22% 19% 23% 29% 19% 32% 18% 22%
Streaming services 62% 63% 69% 56% 63% 63% 58% 69% 63% 57% 67% 60% 59%
Radio 61% 64% 60% 70% 58% 59% 65% 56% 60% 67% 59% 60% 62%
Live shows 14% 16% 20% 10% 19% 13% 9% 22% 12% 10% 20% 13% 10%
Other 15% 16% 17% 14% 13% 17% 12% 16% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14%
None of the above 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,303) (5657) (503) (543) (551) (406) (430) (471) (478) (436) (568) (496)
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72. Ways People Listen to Country Music
Which of the following are ways that you listen to country music? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who listen to country music at least once a month

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Social media 19%  20% 18% 18% 42% 18% 28% 26% 16% 8% 19% 18% 14%
Streaming services 55%  52% 57% 53%  60% 63% 70% 59% 52%  40% 51% 57% 62%
Radio 60%  58% 62% 64% 38% 55% 36% 58% 70% 71% 65% 60% 53%
Live shows 10% 9% 11% 10% 24% 6% 7% 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Other 11% 13% 10% 12% 5% % 1% 17% 12% 15% 11% 12% 12%
None of the above 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Unweighted N (671) (3821) (350) (500) (45) (71) (75) (154) (281) (161) (249) (211) (150)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Social media 19% 19% 24% 16% 22% 20% 16% 20% 23% 18% 29% 14% 17%
Streaming services 55% 53% 56% 52% 56% 57% 53% 61% 55% 53% 54% 56% 54%
Radio 60% 61% 52% 67% 56% 56% 66% 53% 57% 67% 51% 61% 65%
Live shows 10% 11% 12% 11% 14% 8% 9% 14% 9% 10% 14% 11% 7%
Other 11% 12% 10% 13% 6% 16% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10%
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Unweighted N (671)  (587)  (187) (303) (186) (242) (243) (129) (211) (279) (173)  (239)  (259)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 26 - 29, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.073 to 6.508, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.777.

1500
1303 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

36 questions not reported.
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